SABRA LYNN

XIS 39576

Certif Child's name

43750 UPCHURCH  RICHARD
54387 UPCHURCH  RICHARD
54743 UPCHURCH RITA
11475 UPCHURCH  ROBERT
12710 UPCHURCH  ROBERT
20543 UPCHURCH  ROBERT
22309 UPCHURCH  ROBERT
34864 UPCHURCH  ROBERT
60666 UPCHURCH  ROBERT
73329 UPCHURCH  ROBERT

8409 UPCHURCH ROBIN
29727 UPCHURCH  ROGER
58140 UPCHURCH ROGER
91976 UPCHURCH ROGER
22201 UPCHURCH  RONALD
77797 UPCHURCH  RONALD
90783 UPCHURCH  RONALD
45486 UPCHURCH  RONDA
58349 UPCHURCH  RONNIE
31784 UPCHURCH  ROOSEVELT
49634 UPCHURCH  ROSCOE
32921 UPCHURCH ROY
49251 UPCHURCH  ROY
37571 UPCHURCH RUBY
16199 UPCHURCH  RUSSELL
26620 UPCHURCH  RUSSELL
32371 UPCHURCH  RUSSELL
39791 UPCHURCH  RUSSELL
"42755 UPCHURCH  RUSSELL
60340 UPCHURCH  RUSSELL
22848 UPCHURCH  RUTH
25756 UPCHURCH  RUTH
74707 UPCHURCH  RUTH
57074 UPCHURCH  RUTHA
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1945 WAYNE
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1924 TAYLR
1977 PLSKI

1956 HART

1950 WAYNE
1970 FYETE

1947 CLNTN
1948 WAYNE
1951 WAYNE
1949 GRVES
1947 CLNTN
1945 ADAIR

1974 PLSKI

1955 WAYNE
1925 MCCRY
1953 WAYNE
1950 CLNTN
1922 CLNTN
1965 PLSKI

1992 WHTLY
1950 CLNTN
1922 CLNTN
1978 MCCRY
1962 WAYNE
1970 PLSKI

1927 CLNTN
1954 WAYNE
1943 CLNTN
1924 ANDSN
1962 WAYNE
1926 WAYNE
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County Mother

ATHEBERRY
GALLOWAY
BELL
CHRISWELL
TIPTON
GILPIN
HUBBARD
FOLEY
WILLIAMS
ROYSDEN
SORRELL
STEWART
WATSON
PARMLEY
DOBBS
KREIDER
BREWINGTON
COFFEY
PARMLEY
BRYANT
CRISWELL
NEAL
CHURCH
SWEET
HALL
PERDUE
GUFFEY
MARIE
BRIDGEMAN
RICHARDSON
BURRS
CHRISWELL
CONNER
HAYS

DOss
ROYSDEN

ELIZABETH
MILDRED
GLENNA
ALENE
ROBERTA
KAREN
BESSIE
SARA
BEULAH
BESSIE
BRENDA
LYDIA
SEVELLA
LANNIE
DOROTHY
ALMA
OLIVIA
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LONIE
MOSSIE
MONTIE
EVELYN
EULASTY
SAVANNAH
PENNIE
RUTH
VERLIE
ALICE
BARBARA
JETTA
ELVA
ALENE
ELLEN
ETHEL
CHARLOTTE
BESSIE
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SABRE TIRANE

() TEXAS BIRTH INPEX - FER <. J. PETERSON, TR [8IUL Coos
1943 ~ 1997

Name B8irth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name

Regina Ann Upchurch 19-0ct-58 Female Ector Gaylard D Upchurch Mary Jane Herring

Brenda Lea Upchurch 28-Dec-62 Female Eastland Gaylard Dee Upchurch Mary Jane Herring
18-Sep-01 Female  Helor Gaylard bee Upchureh Mary Jane Herning

b
Sabre Jane Upchurch "\

——————
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D ancestry SABRIN A [FELEN LR

Sabrina Helen Upchurch

BIRTH 1843 +Wake, North Carolina, USA
DEATH 1937

Facts Family

Age (- Birth Parents
1843 « Wake, North Carolina, USA

&5 Oris Kearney Upchurch 1808-1882

Age 7 — Residence

1850 « Cross Roads, Wake, North Carolina, USA o
B8 Emily Perry 1813-1872
Age 17 — Residence

1860 « North Eastern Division, Wake, North Carolina .
e : ' Spouse & Children

Ape 1s — Marriage
14 May 1861 - Wake, North Carolina, USA # Matthew T Rogers 1835-1867

¥ matthew T Rogers (1835-1867)
F Emma Rogers 1862-1949
Aue 94 - Death
1937

Sources

Ancestry Sources

E_! 1850 United States Federal Census

| ! 1860 United States Federal Census

7]

<51 Ancestry Family Trees

[} North Carolina, Index to Marriage Bonds, 1741-1868

__f North Carolina, Marriage Records, 1741-2011
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@ From; Wees UWPDATES Fagt 2600 taku & NC Gen. Jorily
“kerrwer b = %(gmw v 8 €54 Radhand 4,77 - Npaﬂj Ll

S N U~ CoADATAA NELER U /o Klatnty 4
M. T. KDW,“MArme 7. ROGERS

AN s PERRY = )

Wake County NcArchives Marriages..... Upchurch, S. H.{\ - Rogers, M. T. May 15, 1861

********************************i***************
Copyright. All rights reserved.

http://www.rootsweb. com/~usgenweb/copyright.htm

http://www.rootsweb. com/~usgenweb/nc/ncfiles.htm
-A-***********************************************

File contributed for use in USGenWeb Archives by:
Carolyn Shank Carolynshank@msn.com June 25, 2007, 8:37 pm

The Weekly Standard of Raleigh, N. C. of 29 May 1861
The Weekly Standard of Raleigh, N. C. of 29 May 1861
MARRIED:

At the residence of KEARNEY UPCHURCH ESQ. in Wake County, on the 15th inst. by
R. S. PERRY, ESQ., MR. M. T. ROGERS of Raleigh and MISS S. H. UPCHURCH

File at: http://ftp.rootsweb.com/pub/usgenweb/nc/wake/vitals/marriages/upchurch39mr.txt
This file has been created by a form at http://www.poppet.org/ncfiles/

File size: 0.8 Kb
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"“'{-“}M o 2L U [808- 1883 | A-'

AN Sabrina Helen Upchurch- P (Kearney Upchurch-1). She was bom 1843 in Wake, North Caro!una o
USA. Reference ID was 81. '

Notes for Sabrina Helen Upchurch:
General Notes:;
The Weekly Standard of Raleigh, N. C. of 29 May 1861
MARRIED:
, _ At the residence of KEARNEY UPCHURCH ESQ. in Wake County, on the 15th inst. by o
AAD R. 8. PERRY, ESQ., MR. M. T. ROGERS of Raleigh and MISS S. H. UPCHURCH.

s T Matthew Rogers. Reference ID was 82,

0 Matthew Rogers and Sabrina Helen Upchurch. They were married on 15 May 1861 in Wake
~ 7 North Carolina, USA. They had 1 child.

A i Emma Upchurch Rogers. She was born 1862. -
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35 33243 Upchurch Oscar Jr. 16-Dec-1917  24-Aug-1935 -
3l 332yZ Upchurch - Sgda gy 21-Feb-191S  modate
39 .-+ Upchurch ' inf 15-J8n-1929?  sop of Charhe&Stella
39 334 Upchurch Stella A. 26-Dec-1899 24-Jan-1929

39 3304y Upchurch Charliec F.  17-Mar-1894 18-May-1951  ww
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* Southeast Missourian: Story: Sada Upchurch Page 1 of 1

@MISSOQR[A_I\' - E T urning your dreams into real

MEWS= SIPORTS EUSINESS ENTERTARINMENT FERTURES DFINION SUBSCRIEBE

RIVER STAGE: 19.93 Dow: 103C

| {2 Sunny ~ 65°F FALLING
STORY ; : ‘_
TR Sada Upchurch ¥
Thursday, May 5, 2005
Faam IRONTON, Mo. - Sada Josephine Upchurch, 90, of
g mAy{ 2099 Ironton died Tuesday, May 3, 2005, at the Baptist
Home in Ironton.
Ao Peie
o A PR She was born Feb. 21, 1915, at Dudley, Mo.,

daughter of Oscar and Sada Nanney Upchurch.

Upchurch lived near Lutesville, Mo., most of her W
life. She was a member of Glenallen Baptist Church. C‘

* Survivors include a brother, Winfred Upchurch of Pla]
Glenallen; two sisters, Jacquelyn Huffman of Ironton
and Beth Woods of Marquand, Mo.

She was preceded in death by a brother. - Clic

Friends may call at Liley Funeral Home in Marble
Hill, Mo., from 4 to 8 p.m. today.

The funeral will be at 2 p.m. Friday at the funeral
home, with the Revs. Lee Roy Quinn and Gerald
Collier officiating. Burial will be in Plainview
Cemetery near Marble Hill.

All content © Copyright 2005, Southeast Missourian
Home | Subscribe | Contact Us | Help | Terms of Service
Search | Classifieds | Records/Obits | Media Partners | Headlines

http://semissourian.rustcom.net/story/161829.html 5/5/2005



SADIE SR e M

W. G. Upchurch

spouse: E. M. Upchurch
North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979 child: Sadie Upchurch



sqape Gy

Sadie Upchurch )
North Carolina birth: 1883 W. G. Upchurch, E.

Marriages, 1759- marriace: 19Jan  Clayton Twp., Johnston parenisi yy, Upchurch
1979 ’ % 1904 Co., North Carolina . spouse: J. H. Holcomb Jr.
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Upchurch Diana
Upchurch Eamest
Upchurch Edna
Upchurch Emmett
Upchurch Gary
Upchurch James H
Upchurch James W
Upchurch Jeffery
Upchurch Jeffery
Upchurch Joe
Upchurch Kenneth M
Upchurch Morris
Upchurch Paul H
Upchurch Razzie L
Upchurch Ronnie
Upchurch Sadie '
Upchurch W L
Upchurch Wayne
Upchurch Wayne

SANTE
295 CD-ROm

703 Holly St
Center Hl
Spencer Chpl
Blalock Rd
Blalock Rd
Courtland Rd Rr
Knights BIf Rr

Blalock Rd
106 Country Estate Dr
Blalock Rd
807 FmRd
Hwy
Blalock Rd
423 Holly St

Old Shrevprt Rr

Knights BIf Rr

Atlanta
Atlanta

Atlanta

Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
Atlanta
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TX

TX

TX
TX

TX
TX
TX

TX
TX

75551-2307
75551
75551
75551
75551 -
75551
75551
75551
75551
75551-3202
75551
75551
75551
75551
75551-2301
75551
75551
75551
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903-796-7059
903-796-6846
903-796-6888
903-796-3980
903-796-7602
903-796-2528
903-796-4091
903-796-2528
903-796-5642
903-796-6404
903-796-4326
903-796-2426
903-796-5859
903-796-4629
903-796-5486
903-796-6062
903-796-4460
903-728-5796
903-796-4952
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A 12 miad 1949 { Bey— A4S #H06)

A 3%. Rosa Caroline Upchurch k. 18 Augz. 1283, &, 27 Sent. 1974,
‘ m. Carile Robbson ?.
A 32, Matiléa Jane Upchurch b. 7 April 1891, m. Alhart Rose-
o well Shell 16 Jan. 1912. d.)S FEb 1977,
Ad4 33. Marion Allen Upchurch b. 25 Jan. 1994, m.” Cctavia Vernon
24 Feb. 1932. g
3%, Kary Frences Upchurch b, 10 Feb, 1897, m. Felix Andrew
Cecls 3 Nov. 19220,
" #A 35. Berthlz Louise Upchurch b. 1 Jan. 1900, m. Barney Bert
Buff 14 April 1920.
vma 3. "iu;van"?rew Upchurch h, 1 Ju'y 1903, m. Ests Barls 2 Mar,.
b 9 ' e
Maa 37. Sadie Ellen Upchurch|b. & Dec. 170K, m, Anderson Edward

Broker &8 Mar. 1927,
[ T s - - 3 . ) - -~ -+ : b :
AU 38, Nilla Versia Nse Unchurch h. 15 N2y 1300, m. Jessie Peril
Broker 20 Sant, 19227,
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SADIE MAE ROSE -
SROIE MAE RUIE Ly

O TEXRS DBIRTH IANpEX - FER €. F. PETERSON, TR |8IVL Coos
1903 ~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father s Name Mother's Naze

Erling Heinrick Soyland 9 Feb 1972 Male Zarris Bjorn Soyland sadie Mae Rose

“pchurch
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Page 3, Ttem 20-B, Feb 25, 1978, visit to Lena Perry: Startled
to read gossip about my §325_§§g;g1ﬂ A Sadiefmarried Uncle

Harry on Jan 2, 1904, and their only child, John Harry Holcombe,
Jr., was born Oct 8, 1904. I have a copy of the death
certificate of Eleanor Marks Upchurch. It states her length of
residence in Jacksonville prior her death on Oct 4, 1927, as 20
years. In the 1910 Jacksonville Census I located her living in
the household of John J. and Aunt Belle. (You may already have a
copy of this census record, but I'm enclosing a copy + my
handwritten transcription.) Neither my cousin Jean Augur Kilgore
nor Frances Register (10 and 9 years older than me) had ever
heard this story about Aunt Sadies We can’t prove it untrue at
this point, but I personally will be surprised if documentation
is discovered. Sadie{would have been over age 60 by the time of
my first memory of her, but she always impressed me as cheerful
and lively. (She and my grandmother Eulah both talked a mile a
minute.) Uncle Harry was a hospital administrator, and Aunt
Sadiefwas a social coordinator for hospital functions and such.
She gave my mother a beautiful dress for her high school
graduation which is preserved in a studio photograph. I remember
her as such a proper lady that a picture of her as an outcast
just won’t form.

Page D5, JTfem 31, Dec 28, 1980, phone 311 to Walter Dapiel
Martin: I never knew Uncle Harvey, but can vouch that Sgdiéwwas
not a “"ne’er-do-well.” I wvisited in her home regularly between
the ages of about 8 to 15 (and maybe prior to the age of 4,

although I don’t remember it). It was not huge but neat and
pretty, and in the nicest old neighborhood in Jacksonville.
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| love old nevisnapers! Tiny little items can sometimes reveal so much. But, thus far, | can neither confirm
nor deny the rumor about Aunt Sadie. You mentioned this to me earlier, and | put it to both my two cousins
Jean and Carole Augur (maiden names) and to Frances Register, and none had ever heard a hint of it.
Frances was as informed as any of "my" generation in Florida, so if the assertion was true, it was a well-

kept secret in Jacksonville. The document | have of Aunt Sadie's and Uncle Harry's marriage on 2 January
1904 is from the transcript of a Bible page | found at the Jacksonville Public Library. The Bible was
originally owned by Eleanor Marks U, and passed to her daughter and my great-Aunt Minnie, and then to
Frances. | suspect it was Frances who gave the page copies to the Jacksonville genealogical library. |
have never found the place of Sadie and Harry's marriage. Their only child, Harry Jr, was born 4 October
1904 (documented only by a distant relative's (by marriage) family tree outline of names and dates only.
Uncle Harry was born in Danville, VA, and the first record | have of him in the Jacksonville City Directories
was in 1920 (would have to go back to look again to see if he was there sooner). Eleanor Marks was in the
1900 Raleigh census, then in 1807 is listed the the Jacksonville City Directory living with her son Garland.
My files skip over her whereabouts for the interim years. My own grandmother was married in Raleigh in
December 1902, which would indicate that her mother was most likely still in Raleigh then. My grandmother
and her husband James Pollard moved to Jacksonville in 1910, where a daughter was born, then they

migrated down to Melbourne. LEVLAN GARTRELL )

It's probably way too late to find anything like an adoption record (if such was ever available). But maybe
there is something else out there to at least more closély indicate the dates of migration for Eleanor and
Sadie. (property sale of the Raleigh home?) At this point | don't know if Sadie and Harry met in Raleigh or
in Jacksonville, but would think it most unlikely she went to Danville, VA.

will think on what else might be available to search from my home office............cccooeeeeeee.

peqgy
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I also spent some days reviewing the Upchurch state hospital records. I sincerely appreciate your
including me in the loops of data collection for all these people of our common bloodlines. I
essentially agree with your conjectures about the mysteries for which we lack sufficient
documentation, although I'm just as tantalized as you probably are also. On the subject of poor
Susie, I have the urge to take a flower to her grave should I ever manage to pass through
Chattahoochee. If either of her parents or any sibling ever visited her, there is no mention of it in
the file. I think I related to you earlier that my mother recalled only “fear” about her Uncle John.
As a child and preteen, T knew Aunt Belle only as a stern old woman on the rare occasions that I
saw her at all. Aunt Sadie was more the cheerful one who seemed to like the children. Tt
delighted her when Uncle Harry slipped us quarters—which was a fortune then to an

8- or 9-year-old, and which I generally spent promptly anyway. I have no memory of ever
actually speaking directly to Aunt Belle.

These details of Rebecca Pearl are extremely sad also. I can offer nothing about her save that my
mother told me that Uncle Garland’s first wife, Pearl, was mentally ill, and that his second wife,
Hilda, had been Pearl’s private nurse prior to her commitment to the state hospital. I do not have
a marriage record for William Garland and Hilda (or a divorce record for Pearl), but Isee that the
inquiry from Uncle Garland to the State Hospital in 1919 was more than four years since Pearl’s
admission there. He remained in Jacksonville at least through the City Directory listing of 1935,
and then some time before his death in 1950 he and Hilda moved to Alabama.

It happens that I have recently finished reading 4/ Quiet on the Western Front, the powerful
novel of the First World War, so when I read the diagnosis description of Fred B.’s problems, my
first thought was that he could have had a post-traumatic stress. A cursory Internet search did
not find him as a WWI soldier, but he would have been in his 30s and unmarried at the time of
that war, so I think it would be worthwhile to try to rule out his conscription and/or participation

in 1917 or 1918.
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Johnston

Mafy Ann Upchurch Female Christopher Radford 7 Nov 1860
Fannie Upchurch Female Wm Henderson Graham 8 May 1873 Johnston
John W Upchurch Male Malinda A Yelvington 16 Dec 1873 Johnston
Bettie Upchurch Female Wm Howell 5 Mar 1885 Johnston
Calvin Upchurch Male Cyntha Ferrell 20 Apr 1892 Johnston
Calvin H Upchurch Male Mittie A Ferrell 10 Jul 1895 Johnston
P L Upchurch Male Mary Benson 11 Mar 1899 Johnston
Charlie Upchurch Male Ellen Strickland 15 Apr 1900 Johnston
Nancy Upchurch Female William Jernigan 27 Feb 1901 Johnston
W H Upchurch Male Emma Lee 12 Mar 1902 Johnston
Bernice N Upchurch Female Samuel C Leeson 10 Jun 1902 Johnston
Sadie Upchurch /' Female J H Holcomb Jr. 19 Jan 1904 Johnston
P L Upchurch Male Mattie Layton 14 May 1907 Johnston
H E Upchurch Male Mattie C Cole 2 Feb 1908 Johnston
J | Upchurch Male Bettie Wood 14 Oct 1909 Johnston
Mattie Upchurch Female A C Baker 8 Mar 1912 Johnston
Lillie Upchurch Female W T Barefoot - 7 Nov 1912 Johnston
Sudie Upchurch Female C W Fuller 20 Sep 1914 Johnston
C M Upchurch “Male Lucy Strickland 25 Jul 1915 Johnstéﬁ
Sonie Upchurch Male Sallie Stancil 27 Feb 1916 Johnston
Bennie Upchurch Male Alpha Stephsnson 29 Nov 1923 Johnston
Crissie Upchurch " Female Willie Don Grady 16 Nov 1926 Johnston
John D Upchurch Male Bertha M Strickland 7 Aug 1927 Johnston
‘Herbert. F Upchurch Male Minnie Adams 24 Dec 1928 Johnston
Floy M Upchurch Female Lester J Holmes 27 Apr 1929 Johnston
Lucy Upchurch Female | D Singletary 16 Aug 1931 Johnston
Mary Jane Upchurch Female James Lee 29 Oct 1934 Johnston
Clarence Upchurch Male Blacnhe Carroll 30 Nov 1936 Johnston
Thurman Upchurch Male Gracie Carroll 7 Jan 1937 Johnston
Male Sarah Jones Johnston

G B Upchurch



SADTE Ro o SWA U RIL 3094
(y FL DEATH LNDEX 1936 ~1g98 -W's - "DOVAL Ccoonry

o Name: Marian Upchufch Ransom Certificate: 33099(9@&!WIRIﬁN FLORINE @>
Death Place: Duval Race: W
Death Date: 28 Apr 1982 Birth Date: 01 Mar 1908 .
« Name: Clara Upchurch Rush Certificate: 17697 (mee CLARD pppERson)
Place: Duval Race: W
Death Date: 05 Feb 1995 Birth Date: 03 Aug 1922
Name: John Upchurch Conner
Volume: 2259 Certificate: 23496
Place: Duval Race: W Gender: M
Death Date: Jun 1961
Name: John Walter Upchurch Certificate: 139292
Place: Duval Race: W
Death Date: 30 Nov 1995 Birth Date: 10 Apr 1906
Name: Lorena Edna Upchurch Certificate: 3544
Place: Duval Race: W
Death Date: 28 Jan 1975 Birth Date: 08 Jun 1909
« Name: Belle Upchurch Cwar BELLE WT LLTAMS o) d@
Volume: 3068 Certificate: 16479
Place: Duval Race: W Gender: F

Death Date: Mar 1968
Name: Lena Majors Upchurch
Volume: 2225 Certificate: 6187

Place: Duval Race: W Gender: F
Death Date: Feb 1961 '

. Name: Cora Dunn Upchurch [ C2RA RAY D bw AL

Volume: 2701 Certificate: 23953

Place: Duval Race: W Gender: F

Death Date: May 1965

Name: Theresa Upchurch Touchton Certificate: 3746
Place: Duval Race: W

Death Date: 30 Jan 1979 Birth Date: 03 Feb 1908
Name: Charles Wilson Upchurch

Volume: 2627 Certificate: 45128

Place: Duval Race: W Gender: M

Death Date: Oct 1964
Name: Eulah Upchurch Hessey

Volume: 2552 Certificate: 7538
Place: Duval Race: W Gender: F
Death Date: Feb 1964 20TT NDWM
., Name: Sadie Upchurch Holcombe Certificate: 47354 QWA wrelwv ntij;
Place: Duval Race: W ——
Death Date: 30 Jun 1978 Birth Date: 22 May 1883
Name: Ray Upchurch Bennett Certificate: 42174
Place: Duval Race: W
Death Date: 23 Jun 1973 Birth Date: 29 Jan 1908
Name: John Upchurch Parker
Volume: 2024 Certificate: 1554
Place: Duval Race: W Gender: M
Death Date: Jan 1959 .
., Name: Minnie Upchurch Norris Cove m FAOMNIE FLORATAE U
Volume: 2197 Certificate: 42175
Place: Duval Race: W Gender: F

Death Date: Nov 1960
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2M £ 1 Saint Paul Upchurch was born on 26 May 1907 in, F entress, Tennessee. He died

on 30 May 1907 in, Fentress, Tennessee. He was buried about 2 Jun 1907 in Davis Cemetery, , Fentress,

Tennessee. _
+ 3F .. i Inez Upchurch was bornon 6 Jun 1908. She died on 15 Apr 1935.

- 4M 2:ii. Joe Daily H. Upchurch was born on 28 May 1910. He died on 8 Jun 1966.

s

+ 5M A 1v. Cullom Harrison Upchurch was born on 31 Jul 1913. He died on 20 Jan 1977.

;o 6 M v, Carl Doyle Upchurch was bom on 20 Sep 1915. He died on 10 Feb 1949.

7M 4 vi. Fred Upchurch was bornon 5 Jul 1918. He died on 10 Apr 1992. He was buried in
Apr 1992 in Sherd Delk Cemetery, , Fentress, Tennessee.

8 F & vi Jane Upchurch was bom about 1920 m , Fentress, Tennessee.

Jane married Green . Green was born about 1920.

9F c-vii. Curtis Elbe Upchurch was bornon 28 Feb 1921 in, Fentress, Tennessee. She died
on 27 Feb 1942 m, Fentress, Tennessee. She was buried about 1| Mar 1942 m Upchurch Cemetery, Pall
Mall, Fentress, Tennessee.

According to Robin Upchurch -- tweety 1932us@twlakes.net -- Curtis Upchurch was a
female.

M . x. Wayland S. Upchui‘ch wéé Bbm on 28 May 1922.
* 1IM , x Shirley Amos Upchurch was born on 14 Mar 1923. He died on 14 Mar 2008,
12M  xi Forest Feck Upchurch .
+ 13M > xii. W. Gifford Upchurch was bornin

. 14 II\;I:Q xi. Porter Jake Upchurch was born on 29 Nov 1931 m, Fentress, Tennessee. He died
on ov in, Fentress, Tennessee. He was buried about 14 Nov 1942 in Upcl ;

Mall, Fentress, Tennessee. e ey,

i IS-F o xiv. Charlene Upchurch was bom on 26 Jan 1933 in , Fentress, Tennessee. She died on
30 Mar 1952. She was buried about 1 Apr 1952.
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i St. Paul Upchurch
i . 1907 —1807

~Ina Upchurch
7 1908 - 1935

Daily H. Upchurch Parenls 5
L. 1910-1966 B
. No Father -
Cullom Harrison Upchurch
1914 - 1977
“: * No Mother
Carl D. Upchurch ;
1915 - 1849 ’
Spouse & Children ¥

(..M,..--—,..‘--——w“

. Fred Upchurch = §
1918 - 1992 “= Pansy Viola Delk *

£, 1891 -1972

A et e ot T e att o

Curtis E. Upchurch ) : ’

1021 = 1943 . 8 Piwe =3 John Porter Upchurch \ o I
“ Jake Upchurch 1947 Burial Birth 12 Dec 1882-1883 in Travisville, Fentress, Tennessee

1931~ 1942 24 Nov Upchurch Cemetery, Pall Mall, Fentress, Tennessee Death 22 Nov 1947 in , Fentress Tennessee

Charl h i
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12/14/2017 St. Paul Upchurch (1907-1807) - Find A Grave Memorial

St. Paul Upchurch

BIRTH 26 May 1907
DEATH 30 May 1907
BURIAL Delk Cemetery » Fentress County, Tennessee, USA

MEMORIAL ID 67281896

(W72 e A el K ]
Photo added by Robin Upchurch

SofJ.P.

Parents are John Porter Upchurch and Pansy Viola 'Delk’ Upchurch.

Family Members

Parents Siblings
John Porter Upchurch “+1 InaUpchurch*
1882-1947 i] 1908-1936
Pansy V Delk Upchurch .. DailyH Upchurch*
1892-1972 %"’“ 1910-1966

Cullom Harrison Upchurch®
1913-1977

Carl D Upchurch*
1915-1948

Fred Upchurch*
1918-1992

Curtis E Upchurch*
1921-1942

Shirley Amos Upchurch*
1923-2008

Jake Upchurch*
1931-1942

WA R

Jane Kathern Green*
1933-1977

-+ InfantUpchurch*
11 1940-1940

-1
gL

*Calculated Relationship

Created by: Hutchinson & Cortright
Added: 22 Mar 2011
Find A Grave Memorial 67281896

Find A Grave, database and images (https://www.findagrave.com : accessed 14 December 2017), memorial page for
St. Paul Upchurch (26 May 1907-30 May 1907), Find A Grave Memorial no. 67281896, citing Delk Cemetery, Fentress
County, Tennessee, USA ; Maintained by Hutchinson & Cortright (contributor 47331044 .

Copyright © 2017 Find A Grave - Privacy Statement - Terms of Service

https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/67281896#
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(2 x10-62177

Print | Close Window

Subject: Snider/Upchurch Family
From: Debbie Shumaker <lalady803@gmail.com>
Date: Sat, Oct01,2016 10:54 pm
To: Phil Upchurch <phil@upchurchstory.com>
Attach: Peter Snider and Sally Upchurch.JPG

Hello Phil,

| found the attached today and | found it of greatinterest. There was a Peter Snider who married Salley Upchurch in Warren
County, Kentucky in 1811. It turns out that Salley was the daughter of David Upchurch. | need to reevaluate my tree because |
now think that my Peter Snider who married Catherine Upchurch in 1847 mightin fact be the son of Peter Snider and Salley
Upchurch. DNA doesn't lie.

Regards,
Debbie
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11 PEL
2017

Subject:
From:
Date:
To:

SAmAN T U

New Form Entry: Contact Form
"samanneup@gmail.com " <no-reply@weebly.com>
Wed, Dec 11, 2013 3:54 pm
phil@upchurchstory.com

You've just recei{/ed a new submission to your Contact Form.
(VX ey Ralish Cost army 11 DEC2D 1S &K1 03T
emalk cdbire & Sammic,u pChvrch@ yahoo cOM2
S dred sk Llue Rt é‘w
Submltted Informatlon ]
R e SO0 N » VRN
?M«@J COP Rl —

Name
Samantha Upchurch T - - WPRVRCY

. oy W 7ALY

Address L. wllhomn X AP

240 millpond rd B SAdasston U f Waopo Co, <

Sunbury , Ohio USA 43074 1 ! ) w A IQJ'MW%
Q Cowds Rardirnh

Email MmA LY Maveln (404l Qer

samanneup @ gmail.com mé‘(@?“ x (UM A 2 JouE
poate o Sameaths '
I by S () sesrants U

Comment 29 peL 2.01% samad~ R P 0 sarntll, 4
Hi, | have loved looking over all the things you've found over the years. My
pappy, Samuel Upchurch Sr., passed away almost 10 years ago. At the
time | was too young to strike up an interest about my heritage but now |
want to know where | come from. His father's name was Claude Upchurch
and mother was Pearl Doss. | know you're probably very busy with a lot of
things but if you happen to come across anything else that could help me
out, please let me know. Thank you again!

Are you interested in receiving information? Do you have information
to share? Please check all that apply:.Please contact me regarding
information or materials | want to share

Subject: RE: New Form Entry: Contact Form
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Thu, Dec 12, 2013 1:09 pm
To: samanneup@gmail.com

back to you in about three weeks. Sorry for the delay.

Phil Upchurch
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Subject: Contact
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Fri, Dec 27,2013 4:06 pm
To: samanneup@gmail.com

Hi Samantha---

Your email of December 11, 2013 about my website reached me just as I was starting a three
week family history trip to N. C. I am back home in MO now and will respond as best I can. What
you sent agrees with my records. My first contact with your family was in 1994 when I had an
exchange with Anne Marie (Upchurch) Siddons who I take it is your aunt. Can you confirm this so
we can know we are on the same page? I can report that you trace back to Wayne County KY
and that you are almost certainly of the George Upchurch Clan. I show your GF Claude U was the
son of Joseph Edwin U and the GS of Sherman U. Beyond that you and I will have to do some
digging to develop a more complete family tree. Were you able to reach and search the three
password protected sites on my website? I have tons of information posted there. The password
is "2013upchurch#". I hope you were able to view some of the videos of which there are now 34.

Do you have access to Ancesry.com? I use it constantly and although there are errors it is
helpful. I have today done a little more research on your line to set the stage for more
cooperation if you are interested. Our work is going forward under our new organization "Upchurch
and Allied Families, Inc". You can learn more about this at our new website
"www.alliedfamilies.com”. I hope you will join as it costs only $20 for a 2014 membership and we
need to keep the pump primed to stay up and running.

I'll look forward to hearing from you and to collaboration.,

Phil Upchurch
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Print | Close Window

Subject: Upchurch Family History
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Mon, Apr 18,2016 2:48 pm
To: "Samantha Upchurch" <samanneup@gmail.com>
Attach: AF 2016 Membership Form.docx

Hi Samantha---

You are on my contact list as regards the heritage of the George family. Much about him has
been written in the Upchurch Bulletins 1980-2015. Details may be searched on our website
www.upchurchstory.com password 2013upchurch. Additionally we have made great progress i
enrolling thsi family including his descendants on our newer website www.alliedfamilies.com

password 2014allied#. What we have done so far is just a start. note ,for example , our work
on Biofiles and cemeteies.

If we are to make progress on the George Upchurch family we will need participation from
his descendants such as yourself. We need time, expertise, data and money. Perhaps you are in
a position to volunteer. If so, just let me know.

A 2016 Allied Families membership form is attached. I hope you will join with us and be as
supportive as your circumstances permit. Success in our venture will avoid loosing what we have
worked so hard to accumulate and will allow us to share and preserve the George Upchurch
family records far into the future.

It would be a pleasure to hear from you and to learn if your interest in your Upchurch
heritage continues.

Sending All Best Wishes~

Phil Upchurch, President, Allied Families

Copyright © 2003-2016. All rights reserved.
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C. A. Upchurch

Birth 6 JAN 1863 in *Gwinnett County, Georgia .
Death 2 JUL 1928 in Atlanta Fulton County, Gegraia

Burial T
0 meter ki 7 lanta, Fulton Coun rai
Spouse & Children

' Bettie A, Fuller

1880 - 1511
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Death Date: 2 Jul 1928
County of Death:  Fulton

Certificate: 18316-J
Name: Dr Wilborn A Upchurch |

Death Date: 27 Mar 1933
County of Death: Fulton

. Cértig;:a:f: 5:% —— A\Tame Beffie F Upchorch Name, 0 5 Age
Nasgc. aborn A Upchu Death Date: 25 Aug 1945 William A Upchurch Noe{ [35Y 46
Death Date: 30 May 1962 nty of Death: Cobb Kate Upchurch WEF (381 49
County of Death: Fulton e William F Upchurch se® 5 |g05 25
_Age: 54years
Gender: M (Male) - - ‘ Francis Ugchurch bav 5 909 o
Race: White >ocial Security Death Index & Walter Smith svr pemms 1995 25
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Residence: Born: 18 Nov 1913

Beffie Upchurch #&4# 1894 36 A
Clavborn Upchurch $°¥ |9/¢ 16 ¢«

Certificate: 13928 Died: May 1962
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GOREE, David S. Age: 20 years Marriage
wife: Samartha A. UPCHURCH 7\ Age: 21 years

Marriage Date: 14 Sep 1856 Recorded in: Columbia, Arkansas
Source: FHL Number 988808 Dates: 1853-1875
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GS 325727 Newton Co. Mrges, 1822-35, Vol. A., p. 239 _‘
Lunceford Upchurch and Mary Ballard md, January 30, 1834 by

John Edge deP,

"7069, 1850 census Henry Co., Georgia, Sept 21, P« 2254, entry 534

L. Upchurch, 40, farmer, 3700, born N.C. (LuASFfonD U
born Ga., (Nte MARY  ANN BALLARD)

M. A. .36 . .. .
c. 4. (£) 15, school " Ls AMANTIA A DA
m, (m) 12’ oM %5 smms g s a L%T.&DM&s i BN
3. £y 12 " CsoPhporTA4 )
- M. D. (£) 10T O ¢ v - - (eceorera AN JARTTLOF D w
E.J._(£) 8 R ,,A,_m.__(1853 still in Henry(£i7244£7HJ )
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1840 census Henry Co., Ga., Pt. 14, page 344 (at end of roll) 638th Dist. G.X,

Lunsford Tochurch 30-40 1 fema.le 20-30 (Nee MAN ANN bA-LLMlD
% 1 mele 10-15 1 female 5-10 (SpavaAThA f UDA
G;'L ma2le under 5 femz(ales under 5 S (no siaves)
NOMAS €. ) S PHRoATA W
& : ? (CEORCTA AYR) rATITLIA D, bO

UNT =
| R ONIDEVTIFIED As OF 11MVise Ry
7175354 Zenry Co., Ga. Deeds, Vol. N
p. 112 June 12, 1852 Tunceford Upchurch to Levi H, Turner for $700, 100 acres in
: lot 76
b, 389 Dec. 10, 1853 Lunceford Upchurch to Thos. H. Bryans, part of lot 177,
100-1/4 acres (for a prom. note for $300 by Nov., 1)

1860 Henry Co., Georgia nil (read by gj:anddaughter Heather & me)
1860 Kemper, Miss. p. 882 nil
1880 Georgia nil (U-126)

Ancestral File Submissions by

A 1. Jackie R. Fincher, Rt.l, Box 149E, Queen City, Texas, 75572 (1988)

4 2. Donald F. Maddox, 600 Ates Road, Pineville, Louisiana 71360 (1992)

d 3. Clyde C. Upchurch, 2211 East Glencove, Mesa, Arizona 85213 (1995)

A 4. Jewel Marie Bell Wood, 1029 Johnston St., Napa, Calif.. 94558-5505

O Ch#4 (Matilda D. Upchurch entry) (1997)

A 5. John J. Chaffin, 4721 So. Harvey, Oklahama City, Oklahama 73109 (1989)
O + 0 also Donald F. Maddox (1992) Ch #4 Mary Upchurch
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SEWELL, Edward G. : . Marriage
wife: Samantha UPCHURCH
Marriage Date: 26 May 1881 Recorded in: San Joaquin, Cafifornia
Source: FHL Number 924488 Dates: 1866-1884 "~
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Certi  Child Child's first County Mother DY MO R Recd.
54266 FROST ZONA A WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 24 10 1920 109 1920
30292 HANCOCK JETTY M WAYNE UPCHURCH  LILLY 21 3 1918 61 1918
36226 HUDDLESTON LETA O CLNTN  UPCHURCH SALLY 26 9 1917 73 1942
12953 HUDDLESTON RUBIE E CLNTN  UPCHURCH ETHEL 11 3 1913 26 1913
43329 HUDDLESTON VIDA G CLNTN UPCHURCH  EHTEL 29 9 1911 109 1911
28673 KEMPTON RUBY MCCRY UPCHURCH  NANNIE 3 5 1918 58 1918
31498 KINGSTON WAYNE WAYNE UPCHURCH POLLY 21 6 1912 79 1912
90271 MASENGALE CLYDE w WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 23 11 1913 182 1963
10468 MASSENGALE BERTHA L WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 25 2 1916 21 1916
91686 MASSENGALE DELMAR C WAYNE UPCHURCH HATTIE 12 1 1915 192 1971
32821 MASSINGALE MILLARD 1 WAYNE UPCHURCH HATTIE 8 8 1916 66 1917
47161 MORGAN CURTIS A MCCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE 8 6 1920 95 1920
56983 MORGAN MADELINE M MCCRY UPCHURCH NANCY 29 10 1917 114 1917
31607 MORGAN PAUL MOCRY UPCHURCH  NANNIE 8 6 1920 64 1920
59688 MORGAN RONALD L WHTLY UPCHURCH  NANCY 5 9 1912 150 1912
30411 MORGAN WILLARD L MCCRY UPCHURCH  NANNIE 11 6 1915 61 1915
45369 PATTON BMER L CLNTN UPCHURCH IDA 13 6 1916 91 1942
44540 PATTON JAMES S CLNTN  UPCHURCH IDA 20 5 1919 90 1941
90122 PEERCY REMA HELLEN WAYNE UPCHURCH MAUDIE 10 7 1918 181 1978
69570 PIERCY RALPH R WAYNE WSAMAEX_:? 3 3 1919 140 1942
37910 RAMSEY ALICE M WAYNE UPCHURCH AREO 16 7 1917 76 1917
54238 RAMSEY RUTH R WAYNE UPCHURCH ARCO 27 7 1920 109 1920
52212 RAMSEY VILIE WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 2 10 1911 131 1911
22848 TROFELL EFFIE M WAYNE UPCHURCH BETTIE 1 4 1913 46 1913
93771 TROXELL EVA E WAYNE UPCHURCH BETTY 28 1 1918 205 1953
4272 TUGGLE RICHARD 1 PLSKI  UPCHURCH FANNIE 1 1 1912 11 1912
203 UPCHURCH AHILE K CLNTN FARMLEY RACHEL 31 1 1915 93329 1972
88 UPCHURCH AMOS " E MCCRY WILLIAMS ELLEN 18 8 1915 43884 1915

3 UPCHURCH ANNIE M CLNTN MCKINLEY IDA 30 7 1918 1064 1919

78 UPCHURCH ARFA WAYNE ADKINS VICLARA 12 7 1915 38924 1915

9 UPCHURCH ATHA v - WAYNE DISHMAN ARSA 8 12 1917 4485 1918

66 UPCHURCH B 2 WAYNE HUDDLESTON DICY 12 3 1916 32820 1917
103 UPCHURCH BRUCE P CLNTN TUGLE FLORENCE 27 9 1918 51291 1918
53 UPCHURCH CHARLES A CLNTN UPCHURCH EULAS 17 6 1918 26187 1918
26187 UPCHURCH CHARLES A CLNTN UPCHURCH  EULAS 17 6 1918 53 1918
79 UPCHURCH CHARLIE M WAYNE ABBOTT ETHEL 17 6 1912 31497 1912
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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: Levy E. Hemdon
Date: June 11, 2008

MORRISVILLE - Levy E. Herndon, 78, of Morisville, died on June 9, 2008 at his home sumrounded by his loving family. Levy
had a passion for dogs and other animais. He loved spending time with his family and participating in his pastime hobby of
hunting.

He is survived by his wife, Julia Hemdon; daughter, Darlene Herndon of Morrisville; sister, Lessie Tillman and husband, John
of Cary; brother, Clarence Herndon and wife, Christine of Durham; several nieces and nephews and great nieces and
nephews. Also the loves of his life, Coleand Katie Jacobs, Ramsey Lefler. ,

There will be a graveside service 11:00 a.m. Thursday, June 12, 2008 at Good Hope Baptist church cemetery. The family will
receive friends following the graveside service.

Julia would appreciate knowing that Levy's friends have spent time together with their loved ones while remembering Levy.

The family would like to xtend a special thank you to Lessie Tillman, Tommy Dawson, Gayle Jacobs, Vickie Smith, Roy Smith,
Datton Hamm, Sammy Upchurch, and Sebastian Hewitt. Also expressing great appreciation for the loving care to Levy's
doctors, Dr. Michael Stadium, Dr. H. Paul Singh, Dr. Robert Schmidt, Dr. Maha Elkordy, and staff at the Cancer Center of
American in Cary.

The family request that in lieu of flowers, memorials may be made to SPCA of Wake Co. or to Hospice of Wake County, 1300
St. Mary's St., Suite 300, Raleigh, NC 27605-1276.

Condolences may be made to www.apexfuneral.com

Section: Obit
Page: B8
Copyright (c) 2008 The News and Observer
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Paper: Herald-Sun, The (Durham, NC)
Deceased: Wake
Date: June 11, 2008

MORRISVILLE — Levy E. Herndon, 78, of Morrisville, died on June 9, 2008 at his home surrounded by his loving family. Levy
had a passicn for dogs and other animals. He loved spending time with his family and participating in his pastime hobby of
hunting.

He is survived by his wife, Julia Hemdon: daughter, Darlene Hemdon of

Morrisville: sister, Lessie Tillman and husband, John of Cary: brother, Clarence Hemdon and wife, Christine of Durham: and
several nieces and nephews and great nieces and nephews. Also the loves of his life, Cole and Katie Jacobs, Ramsey Lefler.

There will be a graveside service at Good Hope Baptist Church Cemetery at 11 a.m. Thursday, June 12, 2008. The family will
receive friends follow the graveside service. Julia would appreciate knowing that Levy's friends have spent time together with
their loved ones while remembering Levy.

The family would like to extend a special thank you to Lessie Tillman, Tommy Dawson, Gayle Jacobs, Vickie Smith, Roy
Smith, Dalton Hamm, Sammy Upchurch, and Sebastian Hewitt. Also expressing great appreciation for the loving care to
Levy's doctors, Dr. Michael Stadium, Dr. H. Paul Singh, Dr. Robert Schmidt, Dr. Maha Etkordy, and staff at the Cancer Center
of American in Cary.

The family request that in lieu of flowers memorials may be made to SPCA of Wake Co. or to Hospice of Wake County, 1300
St. Mary's St., Suite 300, Raleigh, NC 27605-1276.

Condolences may be made to www.apexfuneral.com
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Certifi Child County Mother DY MO YR
15674 MCCLANAHAN MAHALA NICOLE PLSKI  UPCHURCH DONNA M 3 4 1998 32
360 MCGINNIS EVELYN SUE CLNTN UPCHURCH PEGGY J 6 1 1971 1
54479 MCGINNIS STEVEN RAY CLNTN w PEGGY 13 12 1968 109
47182 MCKINNEY KELLEY DIANE JEFFN (UPCHJHCH SAMMY s o 1961 95
28440 MCKINNEY WILLIAM MATTHEW JEFFN } 27 7 1966 57
40869 MCWHORTER  JOY LEE WAYNE UPCHURCH LORETTA 8 9 1966 82
2881 MCWHORTER LOIS ANN WAYNE UPCHURCH LORETTA 16 1 1965 6
43783 MOON PAULA DAWN BARRN UPCHURCH GLENDA F 23 9 1984 88
91052 MORGAN DONALD Cc MCCRY UPCHURCH NANNIE 17 9 1923 187
20507 MORGAN LYLE L BARRN UPCHURCH IMOGENE 21 4 1949 42
43052 MORGAN STEVEN u BARRN UPCHURCH IMOGENE 3 7 1953 87
10781 MORRIS LELOR E WAYNE UPCHURCH LOLA 11 2 1924 22
59413 MORROW ANTHONY CHARLES WAYNE UPCHURCH BETTY 23 11 1965 119
15741 MORROW BRIAN SCOTT PLSKI ~ UPCHURCH BETTY S 5 4 1969 32
36485 MORROW CRYSTAL LEE PLSKI  UPCHURCH BETTY S 8 9 1975 73
48441 MORROW DUANE REED WAYNE UPCHURCH BETTY 5 9 1964 97
26739 MOSELEY HALEY ELIZABETH JEFFN  UPCHURCH SANDRA 22 7 1994 54
39140 MULLINS BRENDA J WAYNE UPCHURCH VELMA 13 7 1959 79
92847 MULLINS JESSE w WAYNE UPCHURCH VELMA 15 6 1957 199
49370 NANKIVELL FRANK A TAYLR UPCHURCH VESTA 21 9 1953 99
24 NANKIVELL  JAMES B ADAIR UPCHURCH VESTA 2 11945 1
38 NANKIVELL PEGGY J ADAIR UPCHURCH VESTA 9 1 1946 1
71771 NEAL JEFFERY 0 WAYNE UPCHURCH JEWELL 21 11 1954 144
9128 NEAL JOYCE A WAYNE UPCHURCH JEWELL 24 1 1956 19
67819 NEAL STEVIE LEE CLNTN UPCHURCH LOIS J 25 11 1962 136
19454 NEAL TIMOTHY WAYNE WAYNE UPCHURCH LOIS 28 2 1964 39
N 25909 NEUHARD ANTHONY DAVID JEFFN  UPCHURCH REBECCA K 14 7 1973 52
) 36130 PACE TRACY LYNN WARRN UPCHURCH JOYCE A 22 8 1974 73
25449 PARMLEY STEVEN DWAYNE WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY E 10 5 1961 51
66148 PARRIGIN CARLA L CLNTN UPCHURCH BONNIE 21 12 1955 133
20130 PARRIGIN JAMES D CLNTN UPCHURCH BONNIE 29 5 1953 41
35459 PATTON JOHN G CLNTN UPCHURCH IDA 11 11 1924 71
36262 PATTON ODEAN CLNTN UPCHURCH IDA 7 7 1930 73
36261 PATTON ORA D CLNTN UPCHURCH IDA 7 7 1930 73
39926 PEELER AMY LOVE HPKNS UPCHURCH BETTY L 13 8 1961 80
52097 PEELER DAVID NEIL HPKNS UPCHURCH BETTY L 14 10 1962 105
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58377 UPCHURCH
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1938 HART
1964 PLSKI
1947 CLNTN
1960 CLNTN
1996 WARRN
1942 WAYNE
1996 MCCRY
1997 PLSKI
1960 WAYNE
1971 PLSKI
1991 PLSKI
1996 PLSKI
1994 CMPEL
1989 CLDWL
1957 CLNTN
1959 WAYNE
1939 WAYNE
1962

1996 PLSKI
1967 PLSKI
1956 CLNTN
1979 CLNTN
1948 WAYNE
1956 WAYNE
1949 WAYNE
1947 CLNTN
1932 CLNTN
1938 CLNTN
1983 WARRN
1941 WAYNE
1925 WAYNE
1941 WAYNE
1956 WAYNE
1984 DAVES
1974 JEFFN
1963 DAVES
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Mother

WILLIAMS
MORRIS
PERDUE
UPCHURCH
HENDERSON
PERCY
WATSON
MARTIN
PARMLEY
SLAGLE
COFFEY
COFFEY
UPCHURCH
HELM
YORK
BRUMMITT
DISHMON
SCHMIDT
JERNIGAN
SLAGLE
POORE
CRABTREE
GUFFEY
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PARMLEY
SHELTON
FOISTER
KING
ALLEN
ROYSDON
ADKINS
SLAGLE
CRISWELL
KELLY
RICHARDSON
MARTIN
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Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

e

BEULAH 9 114 1938

CAROLYN 1964 11 120 E 1964 2
RUTH 32 1947 9
WILMA 90 1960 9
LESLEY 1996 3 32D 1996 2
BONNIE 37 1942 9
ALICE 1996 1 5M 1996 2
JILL 1997 6 48A 1997 2
DONNIE 74 1960 9
BETTY 1971 2 144 1971 1
SHANNON 1991 10 87L 1991 1
SHANNON 1996 2 15L 1996 2
SHELLEY 1994 3 16R 1994 2
ORA 1989 10 72J 1989 1
MADELINE 43 1957 9
LOIs 142 1959 9
EMOGENE 9 120 1939

SHIRLEY 1962 9 96M 1962 2
TAMMY 1996 4 31L 1996 2
BETTY 1967 12 110J 1967 2
ANNA 21 1956 9
BARBARA 1979 3 334 1979 2
ARZELLA 117 1948 9
VELA 117 1956 9
LANIE 150 1949 9
LINNIE 156 1947 9
DORTHA g9 51 1932

OLYNE 9 55 1938

CLAIRE 1983 12 99H 1983 1
BESSEE 12 1941 9
VICTORIA 67 1925 9
GERTA 74 1941 9
ALLEN 90 1956 9
MARY 1984 3 6 K 1984 1
JETTA 1974 2 8 C 1974 1
DOROTHY 1963 12 124 M 1963 1
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Ephraim Upchurch

spouse: Peggy Upchurch
North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979 child: ~Sanders Upchurch
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Sanders Upchurch

birth: 1875 Ephraim Upchurch.

North Carolina PAREHIS: b o Thoshurch
Mienaaes, T759: sl 10 Jan New Hope, Chatham eggy Upchure

1979 1897  Co., North Carolina spouse: Nonie Wilson
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Groom's name Age  COUNTY Bride's name Age County Bride COUNTY Month Day Year
ABBOTT SCOTTY 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH CAROLYN S 26 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 5 16 1992
ABRAHAM RONALD L 24 i1 UPCHURCH SUSAN J 28 MADISON 1 4 20 1988
ADLER 33 NELSON 0 UPCHURCH SANDRA M 29 NELSON 1 WASHINGTON 7 14 1997
AGEE JAMES A 21 CLUNTON O UPCHURCH SHIRLEY A 19 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 12 31 75
ALLEN KENNETH D 22 0 UPCHURCH CHERYL R 21 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 17 1989

TR

ALTON TOMMY H 50 PULASKI 1 UPCHURCH JUANITA K 34 PULASKI 1 MAGOFFIN 6 18 77
BANKS LARRY G 48 2 UPCHURCH MARY K 44 DAVIESS 1 2 15 1999
BARNETT AVERY L 58 JEFFERSON 1 UPCHURCH LANIE O 44 BULLET 1 JEFFERSON 3 19 77
BECKHAM KEITH D 21 WARREN 0 UPCHURCH ELIZBTH M 19 WARREN 0 WARREN 6 20 1987
BELL ADRIAN L 17 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH SUSANNE F 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 3 1987
BELL M L 24 CUNTON 0 UPCHURCH KIMBALY A 19 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 7 16 83
CARPENTER  SANFORD W 33 MCLEAN 0 UPCHURCH BETTY J 21 MCLEAN 0 ROBERTSON 11 27 1985

; ; ey e R T T S R -
COFFMAN WILLIAM R 56 i UPCHURCH BLANCHE K 45 LEWIS 1 5 29 84
COMLEY JERRY H 39 FRANKLUN 1 UPCHURCH MARY J 34 FRANKLIN 1 FRANKLIN 6 21 1993
CRABTREE DANNY J 19 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH TAMMY G 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 11 6 1987
CRABTREE RICHE L 28 MARSHALL 1 UPCHURCH JENNIFR D 21 MARSHALL 0 MARSHALL 12 16 1994
DALTON KEITH A 26 1 UPCHURCH CHARLOT L 27 1 7 26 1991
DAULTON JAMES 18 PULASKI 0 UPCHURCH SANDI A 21 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 5 24 1986
DAVIS ROGER A 23 WAYNE 0 LELA A 26 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 26 1985
DEATON BRIAN E 22 PERRY 0 UPCHURCH CHRSTNE R 21 PERAY 0 PERARY 8 27 1994
DEMASTUS JAMES c 21 0 UPCHURCH REBECCA M 20 HENDERSON 0 7 8 1996
DENNEY WILLIAM A 67 WAYNE 2 UPCHURCH SAVANAH M 52 WAYNE 1 WAYNE i 7 1999
DICK JONATHN W 24 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH DARLENE F 22 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 6 6 1997
DICK JONATHN R 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH MARCIA J 23 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 21 1995
DICK ROBERT 18 MAGOFFIN UPCHURCH  KATHY 16 MAGOFFIN MAGOFFIN 6 6 76
DISHMAN JOSEPH 21 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH JOYCE E 15 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 11 26 82
DOBBS DEWAYNE 19 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH SHERRY L 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 17 1987
EDWARDS GREGORY A 29 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH ANITA G 32 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 9 10 1994
FOLTZ FORREST L 65 FAYETTE 1 UPCHURCH THERESA A 49 FAYETTE 1 FAYETTE 2 28 1992
FRANK JASON T 18 GRAYSON 0 UPCHURCH MONEDA L 16 GRAYSON 0 TAYLOR 7 24 1995
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Certif  Child's name MO DY YR  County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
56719 UPCHURCH SAMMY J 11 18 1938 HART  WILLIAMS BEULAH 9 114 1938
59866 UPCHURCH SANDI GALE /P 11 5 1964 PLSKI MORRIS CAROLYN 1964 11 120 E 1964 2
15948 UPCHURCH SANDRA G 3 22 1947 CLNTN PERDUE RUTH 32 1947 9
44993 UPCHURCH SANDRA J 8 17 1960 CLNTN UPCHURCH WILMA 90 1960 9
15621 UPCHURCH  SARAH DAWN 3 18 1996 WARRN HENDERSON LESLEY 1996 3 32D 1996 2
18087 UPCHURCH  SAUK 3 28 1942 WAYNE PERCY BONNIE a7 1942 9
2160 UPCHURCH  SAVANNAH NICHELLE RAY 1 20 1996 MCCRY WATSON ALICE 1996 1 5M 1996 2
23724 UPCHURCH  SAVANNAH LEIGH 6 15 1997 PLSKI MARTIN JILL 1997 6 48 A 1997 2
36759 UPCHURCH SCARLETT N 6 24 1960 WAYNE PARMLEY DONNIE 74 1960 9
6908 UPCHURCH SCOTTY ALAN 2 11 1971 PLSKI SLAGLE BETTY 1971 2 14 J 1971 1
43017 UPCHURCH SETH EDWARDS 10 10 1991 PLSKI COFFEY SHANNON 1991 10 87 L 1991 1
7063 UPCHURCH SHADERA CAITLIN 2 4 1996 PLSKI COFFEY SHANNON 1996 2 16 L 1996 2
7608 UPCHURCH SHANICE RENEE 3 16 1994 CMPBL UPCHURCH SHELLEY 1994 3 16 R 1994 2
35766 UPCHURCH SHAWN ERC 6 6 1989 CLDWL HELM ORA 1989 10 72 J 1988 1
21492 UPCHURCH SHEILA F 4 28 1957 CINTN YORK MADELINE 43 1957 9
70752 UPCHURCH SHEILA G 9 22 1959 WAYNE BRUMMITT LOIS 142 1959 9
59591 UPCHURCH SHELBY L 10 23 1939 WAYNE DISHMON EMOGENE 9 120 1939
47651 UPCHURCH SHERA JEAN 8 29 1962 SCHMIDT SHIRLEY 1962 9 96 M 1962 2
15286 UPCHURCH  SHERRY NICOLE 4 5 1996 PLSKI JERNIGAN TAMMY 1996 4 31 L 1996 2
54788 UPCHURCH SHERRY LYNN 11 27 1967 PLSKI SLAGLE BETTY 1967 12 110J 1967 2
10246 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY A 2 4 1956 CLNTN POORE ANNA 21 1956 9
16050 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY 2 13 1979 CINTN CRABTREE BARBARA 1979 3 33J 1979 2
58162 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY J 9 19 1948 WAYNE GUREY ARZELLA 117 1948 9
58377 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY M 9 12 1956 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 117 1956 g9
74884 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY L 12 20 1949 WAYNE PARMLEY LANIE 150 1949 9
77800 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY K 11 30 1947 CLNTN SHELTON LINNIE 156 1947 9
25394 UPCHURCH STANLEY F 3 12 1932 CLNTN FOISTER DORTHA ] 51 1932
- 27087 UPCHURCH STANLEY G 5 10 1938 CLNTN KING OLYNE 9 55 1938
49248 UPCHURCH STEDMAN KYLE 10 28 1983 WARRN ALLEN CLAIRE 1983 12 99 H 1983 1
5826 UPCHURCH STELLA N 1 15 1941 WAYNE ROYSDON BESSIE 12 1941 9
33326 UPCHURCH STELLA (o] 6 1 1925 WAYNE ADKINS VICTORIA 67 1925 9
36765 UPCHURCH STELLA 5 29 1941 WAYNE SLAGLE GERTA 74 1941 9
44512 UPCHURCH STELLA M 8 13 1956 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLEN 90 1956 9
2563 UPCHURCH STEPHEN RICHARD 2 25 1984 DAVES KELLY MARY 1984 3 6 K 1984 1
3822 UPCHURCH STEPHEN LEWIS 1 10 1974 JEFFN RICHARDSON JETTA 1974 2 8C 1974 1
61896 UPCHURCH STEPHEN SCOTT 12 18 1963 DAVES MARTIN DOROTHY 1963 12 124 M 1963 1

12

21

29
18

24
25

25
19

12
12

30

W =
o oo



SANDI GALE SHVIL Gl E LA XT/)- 3% 69 £

XID 37598 7

Z. W s Ao A 7 L 61&94(7/@,% ) Sthohaoid, U
Subidoan, — oo L Zris

D Ceeo U
J. ﬂa/% S W 476 TV )53) mih T 6447/ )5 62C )
YWarau o, Mz AN MAR )54

4”“%( Lo h 4 1z EP 176

L. Ta C/MW) U L 150cT7 /9 67

2 fanctd Lok g yom 199D AL I9SEF I7ES
A oe AL AJO H2V)G47
&. houwdn Olm U A N 5EP 1768
b Donih Etowan k. A1t AVEITIE
3 Gl p A JoAVEST e

- Zj?ﬂo U b 1Y 0T I76T
ﬂﬂw mﬂ bzl TV 767
YY) o odd Gake U A 15 S0 1543 M 30 )74
-CMJ)’M S s Mo A1GIT VR 154 &

£ Sandi bela W A S Nov 76
— Loy U A2y AVE 1766

‘o waﬁ,



SANDYXID 38907 S ANV D\{ A XFD-=2 570 D

Osex L 16 00V)995 Llyoq atfan Cosdsry LR
L., Anperson bARACE LA / P 1etied A, 77 alusiss
M}_Z: WM'—’ JQ.M‘I/IM O(/ﬂ'w ’

1. forephs Al U

| God Deawr U, 3414 8”/‘?’}9)(/%5‘651MM60,7X)4 Iah2
( Woonam EA) ( Iwduriad ez do) (oo - W otmar, 1D
MAUSH) () barkaa fean M ard”
md (ol () Masialer Ppadinn®
Uf\"

(&,’C/Q-a% Q_Qg./]n Mjﬁ,]

62 Vs
3 Wb(




SANVDLY Y

7 7327&&

P AL

g
WM M/I/(»éx_ 7X 793‘5



3 -4 .
i
H
:
;
i .
v
H
R .
. . . .
) .
.
PR
o N 1
i f !
-
-
b

v

G TG

S




X 7835 SAVFo iD U XTIV~ 1583
D gee 14 b SV 1780 Blevmu %Mﬂ%«/&ﬂﬂ//

Sto Aisarig 2o Sopeduoidy /W*W
LbehBs s

U gecko Aod ARl raore — 20t
Loih iy silbac Lo, We . The futk BN ]
) dahein & & 18/6
a2, %26 , 2 U §/5FED I8l7 4 4 woU 1887

3.9 2

4, il ot
5. GCrreert Mq b TONIEZT

MMW ok St M«%QM

U -
MW Egeery 0l in lo, A
@ R PR Vel s D adren), T DEC 20070
A H1 DEA gaggett) ook Lhak L0 Dolowandy ot re
S g 0 TEmMMIE . P 2ainl fedan b

/Jé't,z/v\z “ LU G /(/M/M T&?/M} M/m
§ B2 Rmosiny Rt duitiliduin of Ul <1 P
< g {{" : A Lo
<o Ay ’2“/“{(( (6002 J ﬁaj&/f‘ﬂz# 7 hesuar
U capm /4M;’«7 /:;)(W,/‘/({/H CO/ y 1



SANFORD CECIL

XID 30480 S A’VUELQ_/&Q CecEC =0 i-/t, \&9'__/:3 . AL = ?DZ)L/gO

pets Pa 14 - o bedliann F. A
FL fﬂfﬁwou /agf——:m}s’éo, ) and ,,):QZZ; Zﬂ?}ﬁ\
=y /r/wixnln}i«a TS 2o, Thew m F/U;TE:M?M

Gows ! Gonder Wwfwjﬁ%

pAN L dale Swamer, bochy el §
I Na®s UL%&? /(/V%’ﬂ s M_ﬂ\ jm L(Z‘M: e
B s e pon f sedbim - U — AP T gy

P47 . Q%W Leo K %xpﬁaﬂ\lz i J AV G )T ] (w
Co, VA) Cleo Wgég/sfjﬂm 7 Al
arnellE 7 MW S c Ut wasr %
wWJ G4 ]

—

/,,f,%\as ) SEP T8

.wﬂb‘l(_
4 > “Poneler o ol 32k 29T0L /78] Pl Neieos opei. ScH

dl 2d 24 AR (G Hetbe Sozars Wam i



A 35

 SAVRRD  cgerC Y P6Z)  XTP-30480

O 4 ROU 19 MAN 1998 Pt catt B folons Jaonmoinls
i s o fe e TN, /

‘S“’”‘/MM—)MW“'>M” U,

SM\M U aed VMM&’»/‘W’L ¥ o~ cP’é-ﬂov-da-p&ﬁ
S:ﬂ& K’d/a/&f@\’ Ma%%“, o L
/2 &"90 . 7/["/'“'« P 2 qu g & FUP
Goyp LUbae o) /zf,jﬂw 47
@ et h0S Teupls focorde gotuined Ly RP4 )55 179
Saufel CWMA 12300 )51 anm W, Z
vk | AVE 193] 5, sa o, VA Lo Barswe¥ 4/8T00)
1916 (opoton tiea Lo V) i /Jm; Williiny Ptlen b,
lhem e for potiok fomily L. padte of e

Comm. frooy Ly, 5«,,,%.4/‘%//{ ‘VW&'%
oI M& F R éﬁﬂ:?—-ﬂ/ﬂd}f

® Seq /Uo%b f RN alh 1oV )55 Dol foume/«/(wu?—v. #w/uw

S U A zZ)APREANT
® see 20 20CT1995 Conleda. foam DungluBi L7 RAM
CMWAWI«M M e NV {/&aw&@f F&WQZM’W’
af&M Amaou 9 2416) coned asﬁﬂkw « FArusq

«Mf-wfd&;w Padlzn h wats coaq &Vaw@mf
WH’MWVI é%ﬂ.&(—,



SANFORD RILEY

XID 8011 SANFPORY ML&'Y O ' (Fen XTY- 9.011
(D See L7 16 TN 1580 Deoma %M Wllou BRPU tr 195-197

. Guren Mu(ym)w Sancty I/A/?/W*méfw"""’f

47885 1766
A. Ulhioam 6;rp/u4&(
r%&&wlf"étj/ JWZW?W? ;M?fu—o

. '7/416»&&(

U —N
th E I, Flsto AMM%SM
Eg&%% 0 Fﬂavvvz—ét 2 )OMAM(M"/I:'ZX‘l HWQC
e ;
\‘-Fu/gﬁ >~ 2@z Al Y v
tdlrant U e ol o~ w
e \T«?M“*&?/MM,BT a.A/zé&xepﬁé:d@,d
/-/uﬁi;cawbﬁ/% ‘ :‘Q—.ﬁ &—VM
A Gugimk g
AL Feges
AAA
. Fora Avm ¥

"@“—w /%7, 3/%14»’/783 W&m 0(%4 M' ﬂ}

L&]}T/W% . )l AT
Zi oot 4"““"‘

D Sen. 45 GAPAR 198D Rally fusloes; LD RAPY
MM@QQ-% WMM 1880 Comscrr | Leekboe Co HC
z’%ﬂﬂﬁ‘whm@%&wmﬂ ek
(A/m) Uy B-UY W%ayaéo
saézu_wf AL anaf iy w/@%}wf Sy Ak Ay

3l Moy, O ; (R Y Ne 7
Yoo e B Podly . U. M};sz < 2% Mx



SANVEORDY  RILEY U (Pser-?y  xm. goi]

@ RCCOKPS FoR THE wM BENTON W LrvE. TN M,,QT/JN»@__W Svpcia- RYOUZ4 pepeels,

F870 cEmsvs ~ NC 1830 CEn9VY —NC [490 CENIB5- VA - (ARROLL
WILIKES (D~ THAP IHLLL WILKES (p-TKAP T Ca. - FAVCl &AP
Wm B Upchurch 1817 53NC William Upchurch 40 (314 61 NC Name mg M ~RS (1886) Age

Emely Upchurch w3f  [840 40
Sanford R. Upchurch 304 1863 17

Ve
Rcua Upchurch 2 3001861 38 ae
/ ?Julia F Upchurch ®IT pny (856 40

Emily Upchurch 1829 36
Martha J Upchurch }&853 17

- 5 v, r . ) o ,,——-——"———-—-—-—.__
Milly Upchurch |35t 14 Green B. Upchurch sev/ 1847 15 Cora M Upchurch paw Aea 1491 <18
Ricy Upchurch 18 10 Nancy A. Upchurch pmn 1887 13 (,omEUpchuu,h g 0 (§8%10 |

1890

Nevia J. Upchurch r)m\ 10
Floyd Upchurch  5¢* 181
Charles F. Upchurch 58 1376 4

DolaCUDcthch g AR 189 10
© William H Upchurchs J#w 183 ~

Wwilliam A Upchurch 184 ¢
Nancy A Upchurch 1866 4
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James F. Upchurch s¢% (879 1
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T Touw !A I - BEAD OF CLww Price Jr. FamilyTree }ﬁlf bk ; Ll
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1 - amuel Upchurch #p 62, 48 an¢
' " Marriage to Emil C i Caudill
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North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996

UPCHURCH JR, JOSEPH STALEY Death Date: 23 December 1994
Gender: Male
Place of Death: . Macon, North Carolina Race: White
Residence: , Macon, North Carolina Age: 75 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Married
Hospital: Home Bed Code:
Attendant: Physician Burial: Cremation in state
Birth Date: 29 November 1919 State of Birth: Georgia
Father: UPCHURCH SR Death Date: SS# 258128561

North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996

UPCHURCH, JERRY ALLEN Death Date: 24 September 1994 Gender: Male
Place of Death: ; Buncombe, North Carolina Race:White
Residence: ; Buncombe, North Carolina Age: 53 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Married
Hospital: Home Bed Code:

Attendant: Medical Examiner Burial: Burial in state
Birth Date: 18 November 1940 State of Birth: North Carolina
Father: UPCHURCH Death Date: SS# 237662784

North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996

UPCHURCH, SANK # Place of Death: “Henderson Place of
Residence: Hendersonville, Hendersonf'
Institution: Home Death Date: September 13, 1970
Gender: Male Race: White
Age: 47 Years 00 Months 00 DaysAutopsy: No
Marital Status: Married Attendant: Medical Examiner

North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996

UPCHURCH, WILLIAM SHELTON Death Date: 24 February 1986Gender: Male
Place of Death: _Wake, North Carolina Race: White
Residence: j Haywood North Carolina Age: 68 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Married
Hospital: Home Bed Code:

Attendant: Physician Burial: Burial out of state
Birth Date: 31 August 1917 State of Birth: North Carolina
Father: UPCHURCH SS# 267015120

North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996 &

UPCHURCH, ETHEL ZIPPERER Death Date: 12 October 1983 Gender: Female
Pla;e of Death: .Haywood, North Carolina Race: White
Residence: ; Jackson North Carolina Age: 89 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Widowed
Hospital: Nursing and Rest Homes Bed Code:

Attendant: Physician Burial: Burial out of state
Birth Date: 13 February 1894 State of Birth: Georgia

Father: ZIPPERER SS# 425369371
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PEERCY, PEARCY, PIERCY - Mark Pearcy
bought land from his mother, Elizabeth, and
heirs (Lucinda Privitt, J.L. Pearcy, Serna El-
len Upchurch, William Pearcy and Ambrose
Pearcy), 220 acres, April 26, 1849. Records list
four children to Mark and Sarah Hix (Hicks).
Mark was my great grandfather. Not sure on
exact time spelling of name changed from
Pearcy to Peercy.

Freal (Freelan) Piercy, was son of Mark
Pearcy; he married Mary “Polly”) Privett, 1873
in Wayne County, KY. Freeland and Mary “Pol-
ly” had nine children; Richard Peercy, Millard
Peercy, Browder R. Peercy, Florence Peercy,
Arco Peercy, Charles Peercy, Dillard Peercy,
Ambrose “Dude” Peercy and an infant that
died at birth. Millard Piercy was my grandfa-
ther. Millard Piercy married Kate (Katherine
Bridgeman). To this union seven children
were born: Myrtie married Leo Dalton; Ala
Piercy (died as a young girl); Flonnie married
Rosco Denney; Casto married Lucy Tuggle

2 (who are my parents); Eva married Sank Up-

church, latér married Herbert Dishman; Orel
Piercy married Maxine Bridgeman; Jean mar-
ried Willard Denney.

¢
/

My dad and mom, Casto and Lucy Piercy,
bought the family farm from Millard Piercy
in 1952 in Shearer Valley, KY. Uncle Orel was
always helping them on the farm. They were
very close as all the brothers and sisters were.
When Dad passed away in 1997 Mom contin-
ued to live on the farm with help from her son,
Lonnie Piercy. Mom {Lucy Piercy) passed away
in 2006. Both Mom and Dad (Casto and Lucy
Piercy) are buried in Taylor's Grove Cemetery.
To the union of Casto and Lucy Piercy,
there were eight children born. Irene mar-
ried Junior Davis (now divorced). Irene lives in
Ohio. They had two children, Terry Davis living
in Monticello, KY and Michelle Tegtmeier liv-
ing in Ohio. Norma married Edward Scalf; they
live in Ohio, have two children, John Scalf of
Ohio and Katie Scalf also of Ohio. Christine
married Jason Slagle; they live in Monticello,
KY and have three children: Lynn Slagle of

SUDBMITTED BY ¢ CHAI:IINE 5LAGLE

Monticelio, KY; Stacy Slagle of Monticello, KY
and Tina Dick of Bowling Green, KY. Donald
Piercy married Wanda Sloan, Donald lives in
Ohio; they have four children: Sheila Scott
of Blanchester, OH; Albe®Ra Bradshaw, Eden-
ton, OH; Ronnie Piercy, Wilmington, OH and
Amy Slone, lllinois. Wanda is now deceased
and Donald is remarried to Joyce Hall Piercy.
Russell married Linda McBee and they live in

Ohio. Lonnie married Patty Bell and they live
in Monticello, KY and they have two children,
Eddie Piercy of Monticello, KY and Terah Jones
of Monticello, KY. Pamela married James Wat-
kins (now divorced), theyhave one child, Jen-
nifer Dick, Lexington, KY. Lonnie bought the
family farm and his daughter, Terah Jones,
bought the old home place where she lives
with her husband, Craig Jones, and three chil- *
dren. Submitted by Christine Slagle.

Fri€: _
AGEORES WU. CUM

A CHRTs T Te S(Acis ‘
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Left to right: Casto Piercy, Lucy Piercy, Don Piercy, Russell Piercy, Lonnie Pi i
Scalf, Christine Slagle, Irene Davis, PRI R e Bt
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Certif Child's name MO DY WR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
56719 UPCHURCH  SAMMY J 11 18 1938 HART  WILLIAMS BEULAH 9 114 1938
59866 UPCHURCH  SANDI GALE 11 5 1964 PLSKI  MORRIS CAROLYN 1964 11 120E 1964 2
15948 UPCHURCH  SANDRA G 3 22 1947 CLNTN PERDUE RUTH 32 1947 9
44993 UPCHURCH  SANDRA J 8 17 1960 CLNTN UPCHURCH  WILMA 90 1960 9
15621 UPCHURCH  SARAH DAWN 3 18 1996 WARRN HENDERSON  LESLEY 1996 3 32D 1996 2
18087 U@&I__SM___—-__T\ 3 28 1942 WAYNE PERCY BONNIE 37 1942 9
2160 UPCHURCH SAVANNAH  NICHELLE RAY 1 20 1996 MCCRY WATSON ALICE 1996 1 5M 1996 2
23724 UPCHURCH  SAVANNAH  LEIGH 6 15 1997 PLSKI  MARTIN JILL 1997 6 48A 1997 2
36759 UPCHURCH SCARLETT N 6 24 1960 WAYNE PARMLEY DONNIE 74 1960 9
6908 UPCHURCH  SCOTTY ALAN 2 11 1971 PLSKI  SLAGLE BETTY 1971 2 144 1971 1
43017 UPCHURCH  SETH EDWARDS 10 10 1991 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1991 10 87L 1991 1
7063 UPCHURCH  SHADERA CAITLIN 2 4 1996 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1996 2 15L 1996 2
7608 UPCHURCH  SHANICE RENEE 3 16 1994 CMPBL UPCHURCH  SHELLEY 1994 3 16R 1994 2
35766 UPCHURCH  SHAWN ERC 6 6 1989 CLDWL HELM ORA 1989 10 72J 1989 1
21492 UPCHURCH  SHEILA F 4 28 1957 CLNTN YORK MADELINE 43 1957 9
70752 UPCHURCH  SHEILA G 9 22 1959 WAYNE BRUMMMT Lols 142 1959 9
59591 UPCHURCH  SHELBY L 10 23 1939 WAYNE DISHVON BEVIOGENE 9 120 1939
47651 UPCHURCH  SHERRI JEAN 8 29 1962 SCHMIDT SHIRLEY 1962 9 96M 1962 2
15286 UPCHURCH  SHERRY NICOLE 4 5 1996 PLSKI  JERNIGAN TAMMY 1996 4 31L 1996 2
54788 UPCHURCH  SHERAY LYNN 11 27 1967 PLSKI  SLAGLE BETTY 1967 12 110J 1967 2
10246 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY A 2 4 1956 CLNTN POORE ANNA 21 1956 9
16050 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY 2 13 1979 CINTN CRABTREE BARBARA 1979 3 334 1979 2
58162 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY J 9 19 1948 WAYNE GUFFEY ARZELLA 117 1948 9
58377 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY M 9 12 1956 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 117 1956 9
74884 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY L 12 20 1949 WAYNE PARMLEY LANIE 150 1949 9
77800 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY K 11 30 1947 CLNTN SHELTON LINNIE 156 1947 9
25394 UPCHURCH  STANLEY F 3 12 1932 CINTN FOISTER DORTHA 9 51 1932

- 27087 UPCHURCH  STANLEY G 5 10 1938 CLNTN KING OLYNE 9 55 1938
49248 UPCHURCH  STEDMAN KYLE 10 28 1983 WARRN ALLEN CLAIRE 1983 12 99 H 1983 1
5826 UPCHURCH  STELLA N 1 15 1941 WAYNE ROYSDON BESSIE 12 1941 9
33326 UPCHURCH  STELLA o) 6 1 1925 WAYNE ADKINS VICTORIA 67 1925 9
36765 UPCHURCH  STELLA 5 29 1941 WAYNE SLAGLE GERTA 74 1941 9
44512 UPCHURCH  STELLA M 8 13 1956 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLEN 90 1956 9
2563 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN RICHARD 2 25 1984 DAVES KELLY MARY 1984 3 68K 1984 1
3822 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN LEWIS 1 10 1974 JEFFN RICHARDSON JETTA 1974 2 8cC 1974 1
61896 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN SCOTT 12 18 1963 DAVES MARTIN DOROTHY 1963 12 124 M 1963 1
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Ocean Week at Midland Park Elentary

Midland Park Ele-
‘mentary School cele-
brated their year-long
study of ocean environ-
ments with a week of in-
tense ocean related ac-
tivities, Each grade level
has studied a unique en-
vironmental area of the
ocean and decorated
their area to share their
knowledge with others.
Kindergarten and first
grade classes and halls
were alive with crea-
tures inhabiting the
rocky seashore. A taped
tour with ocean sounds
guided other students
and visitors as they ex-
plored the rocky sea-
shore.

Second grade was full
of wonder as they ex-
plored the sandy
beaches. Wall murals
provided information
about the many crea-
tures that lie under the
sand, along the waters

edge and fly 4n the air

above.

Have you had kelp in
your mouth today?
Fourth graders will
probably say, "Yes," after
studying the kelp forests
of the oceans. And fifth
graders were deep into
issues that pertain to the
open ocean, studying
plant and ammal life.

Students have used
ears, eyes, mouth, nose,
and hands to explore
many aspects of the
ocean right in the sehool
aswell as away from the
school on various field
trips.

Problems and solu-
tions to ocean pollution
were presented to all
classes by Petty Officer
Jane Quattrochi from
the US Coast Guard.

Saundra Upchurch
from the SC Department
of Natural Re-
sources/Marine Division
brought live sea crea-
tures in a touch tank...
sea creatures with lots of
squiggly legs and differ-
ent shells.

Volunteers from the
SC Aquarium brought
turtles to look at and
learn about durmg the
"Turtle Talk" presenta-
tions.

News media recorded
and photographed the
weekly happenings at
the school. Teachers and
parent volunteers photo-
graphed the happenings
away from the school.
Trips to the beach, the
z00, the Yorktown, and
Cypress Gardens were a
part of the week’s activi-
ties,

Midland Park Ele-
mentary is also a No
Barriers School working
and studying with Neal
Petersen as he prepares

to sail around the world
in the upcoming Around
Alone "98 race beginning
in Charleston in Sep-
tember 1998. On Satur-
day, students, families
and teachers gathered at
the Maritime Center to
participate in the dedica-
tion of Neal Petersen’s
wWww.no-barriers.com
entry into the race. The

gchool win cuatinue its
focus on oceans next
year as they follow their
skipper around the
world for 27,000 miles.

It's not too late to visit
Midland Park this week
and experience the excit-
ing learning that is tak-
ing place at this dedi-
cated school in our
community.

- M M W"ﬁ.d,g—ﬁ.}a ¢€.

(Photo by Don Wilkinson)

Saundra Upchurch of the Department of Natural

Resources Marine Division shows students at Midland

Park Elementary School a horseshoe crab as part of their
Ocean Week.
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Midland Park Elementary School goes marine

with MARE

Midland Park Ele-
mentary School turned
into an ocean for the
week of May 18-22, as
children at the school
participated in Ocean
Week as a culminating
event of the MARE (pro-
nounced mar-ray) Pro-
gram implemented at
the school earlier this
vear. The MARE Pro-
gram is a grade level-
based interdisciplinary
curriculum, with chil-
dren at each grade focus-
ing on a different coastal
and marine habitat as
theylearn math, science,
and other subjects
through themes and con-
cepts associated with
each habitat. The activi-
ties have been used by
teachers throughout the
school year, with the en-
tire school actually
"turning into an ocean"
during the week-long
culminating activity,
Ocean Week. Parents
and other community
leaders became involved
in Ocean Week as well,
assisting with classroom
visits by local experts,
field trips on a boat, and
tours of classroom habi-
tats constructed by the
children.

The kickoff for Ocean
Week was the Field Day
on Monday, May 18.
High school students
worked with elementary
school students to man
stations with MARE
themes located through-
out school. The School
Principal, Ms. Susan
Miles, even dressed up in
a shark costume for a
day. Student artwork on
marine themes were dis-
played throughout the
school and guest speak-

ers eagerly shared their
special areas of expertise
with students and fac-
ulty.

Bringing the MARE
Program to Midland

Park Elementary School 4
builds on existing efforts =
in mathematics and sci- §

ence education spon-

sored by the South Caro-
lina Statewide Systemic
Initiative, as children
learn mathematics and

science through innova-
tive, exciting hands-on
marine science activities
directly related to their

environment. Par- |
ent/guardian and com-
munity involvement was i
encouraged and in- | §
creased. "This program =

will reach close to 600
school children, their

parents, teachers, and

the surrounding commu-
nity. We truly believe
that the MARE Program
has the potential to be-
come a sustainable re-
gional model for the en-
tire Southeast,” said
Rhet Wilson, Education
Director for the South
Carolina Aquarium.
The Charleston Math
& Science Hub has been
working closely with the
University of California -
Berkeley Lawrence Hall
of Science, the South
Carolina Aquarium, and
the South Carolina Sea
Grant Consortium to ex-
pand the MARE Pro-
gram in the Charleston
area. 1

e T {Photo by Don Wilkinson)

Ashley Humphrey and Danny White explain about the Kelp Forest and its

importance. The classes designed and built the Kelp Forest as part of the
schoolwide participation in Ocean Week.
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Tennessee State

Marrlages

12 May 1912

New Haven Cemegen:
Ridgely
Lake County

o ot g i

Weakley, Tennessee, l

Tennessee, USA 7 _Verlie, MCC]&IIl‘_/_'J i
i /' 18 Sep 1920 e R
Upchurch, Don 55007214 b

b. Dec. 1, 1892 d. Apr. 19, 1974 Lake Tennessee

Upchurch, Edward 55007215
b. Jan. 10, 1917 d. Jan. 5, 1987

|
l | Dec. 1, 1892
[ i ! Death: Apr. 19, 1974
!
j Upchurch, Lula 55007216 E -
b. Feb. 26, 1894 d. Jul. 21, 1976 ! ! o
i New Haven Cemetery
Upchurch, Savana 55007217 1 Ridgely
i b. Dec. 11, 1919 d. unknown g Lake County
! { Tennessee, USA
| b
I Upchurch, Wanda Gail Lesley $8 133485665 J g"eated by: &eh_seumﬁx
b. Apr. 11, 1948 d. Jul. 26, 2014 ; ecord added: Ju| 15, 2010
- i

]

an Wesley Upchurch

Birth 1 Dec 1892 in Weakley, Tennessee, United States
- Death Aer 1974 in Ridgely, Lake, Tennessee, USA

i f
|| Lula Arrington (,---——-J Don UPChurch
| ——— | Birth:

_Find ﬁiralgMemorla!# 55007214

420 ¢ gN5SVS ~ 7N

LAKE co - STUL st
Ri€Et FooTot RID & ELY RP

William Upchurch (A 1364 42 ™ Wwilliam C Upchurch Hp (87 48 TA
Bettie Upchurch wF# |$722 ™

[48]
Miller Upchurch sown [§10 107w
Almer Upchurch TMM 1512 8 Ky

mbo ct_:vﬁv‘z' &7
PULTON (O ~5A55ATRA

- ALVEE d wADRTY DENP

Don Upchurch Hg#p (887 42 TN
Lula Upchurch w394 36
‘Wesley Upchurch o™ 41y 16
Edward Upchurch oV 111713
William Upchurch FAT \ems 57
Betty Upchurch Mot 18y 5

WL McClure

1912 Marriage to Newty McClain *
12 May Weakley, Tennessee
Age: 19 \
1942 Residence  p,ronts
Marion, Indiana, e !
Age 50 - & No Father j{
Spouse & Children ¥ 0 i
et : i
“ Newty McClain * £¢  NoMother 4
5 11889~ 1918 -

|

g e Ty e

Cemetery Photo
Added by: Lucy Higgins
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United States Obituary Collection

Name of Deceased:
Age at Death:
Death Date:
Obituary Date:
Newspaper Title:

Newspaper
Location:

Birth Date:

Locations
Mentioned in
Obituary:
Other Persons
Mentioned in
Obituary:

‘Savana Flossie Upchurch

84

12 Mar 2004

19 Mar 2004

Weakley County Press
Martin, TN, US

abt 1920

Texas City, TX, TX Texas City
Wynnburg,

Ernest Mayo
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LR 20 34N 260]~ BASE Docomeznr LAV MR RLAGE =g 3

L-"\ SAVANAH M

FROOI ERIPE
Groom's name A § ﬂ ida' ~ ?J ke Mg TaTe
ge COUNTY Bride's name Age County Bride COUNTY Month Day Year

ABBOTT SCOTTY 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH CAROLYN S 26 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 5 16 1992
ABRAHAM RONALD L 24 1 UPCHURCH SUSAN J 28 MADISON 1 4 20 1988
ADLER 33 NELSON 0 UPCHURCH SANDRA M 29 NELSON 1 WASHINGTON 7 14 1997
AGEE JAMES A 21 CLUNTON 0 UPCHURCH SHRLEY A 19 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 12 31 75
ALLEN KENNETH D 22 0 UPCHURCH CHERYL R 21 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 1 7 1989
B R B T i e 5 4 S T e S B S R S s i e e P

ALTON TOMMY H 50 PULASKI 1 UPCHURCH JUANITA K 34 PULASKI 1 MAGOFFIN 6 18 77
BANKS LARRY G 48 2 UPCHURCH MARY K 44 DAVIESS 1 2 15 1999
BARNETT AVERY L 58 JEFFERSON 1 UPCHURCH LANIE O 44 BULLET 1 JEFFERSON 3 19 77
BECKHAM KEITH D 21WARREN 0 UPCHURCH ELIZBTH M 19 WARREN 0 WARREN 6 20 1987
BELL ADRIAN L 17 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH SUSANNE F 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 3 1987
BELL TIM L 24 CUNTON 0 UPCHURCH KIMBRLY A 19 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 7 16 83
CARPENTER  SANFORD W 33 MCLEAN 0 UPCHURCH BETTY J 21 MCLEAN 0 ROBERTSON 11 27 1985
COFFMAN WILLIAM R 56 1 UPCHURCH BLANCHE K 45 LEWIS 1 5 29 84
COMLEY JERRY H 39 FRANKUN 1 UPCHURCH MARY J 34 FRANKLIN 1 FRANKLIN 6 21 1993
CRABTREE DANNY J 19 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH TAMMY G 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 11 6 1987
CRABTREE RICHIE L 28 MARSHALL 1 UPCHURCH JENNIFR D 21 MARSHALL 0 MARSHALL 12 16 1994
DALTON KEITH A 26 1 UPCHURCH CHARLOT L 27 1 7 26 1991
DAULTON JAMES 18 PULASKI 0 UPCHURCH SANDI 21 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 5 24 1986
DAVIS ROGER A 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH LELA A 26 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 26 1985
DEATON BRIAN E 22 PERAY 0 UPCHURCH CHRSTNE R 21 PERRY 0 PERRY 8 27 1994
DEMASTUS JAMES c 21 0 UPCHURCH REBECCA M 20 HENDERSON 0 7 8 1996
DENNEY WILLIAM A 67 WAYNE 2 UPCHURCH SAVANAH M#} 52 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 17 1999
DICK JONATHN W 24 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH DARLENE F 22 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 6 6 1997
DICK JONATHN R 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH MARCIA J 23 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 21 1995
DICK ROBERT 18 MAGOFFIN UPCHURCH KATHY 16 MAGOFFIN MAGOFFIN 6 6 76
DISHMAN JOSEPH 21 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH JOYCE E 15 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 11 26 82
DOBBS DEWAYNE 19 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH SHERRY L 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 17 1987
EDWARDS GREGORY A 29 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH ANITA G 32 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 9 10 1994
FOLTZ FORREST L 65 FAYETTE 1 UPCHURCH THERESA A 49 FAYETTE 1 FAYETTE 2 28 1992
FRANK JASON T 18 GRAYSON 0 UPCHURCH MONEDA L 16 GRAYSON 0 TAYLOR 7 24 1985

BASE Doc.om ENT  PALES @,@

I) No &6F PRIOA M6 FoR cueom; z] No o F PATOR mMce oA BRIDE
A SEE BASE DOCVMBNT FONA, VOLUME 0F NECORN g CERTIFILATE No.
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, Groore -y BIQIDE? & RIPE _ o MG DATE
CROOM'S NAME o . Co. NAME aee <© 3 CE0NTT
UPCHURCH CARLOS G 25 WAYNE 0 DAVIS BRENDA G 19 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 1 6 84
UPCHURCH CHARLES M 26 MADISON ©O SCARBROUGH NANCY G 18 MADISON O MADISON 8 7 76
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 18 BOONE 0 STRADER MARGRTE S 18 BOONE 0 BOONE 9 17 83
UPCHURCH CHARLES E 19 CUNTON 0 BOLES MICHELE R 18 CUNTON 0 CLINTON 12 1 84
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 24 1 BROTHERTON JACKLEN L 29 1 CAMPBELL 3 19 1990
UPCHURCH CLARNCE T 20 MAGOFFIN SPIVEY SHARMNE Y 15 MAGOFFIN WHITLEY 6 9 76
UPCHURCH CURTIS G 36 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH __ SAVANAH M 435 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 7 24 82
UPCHURCH CURTIS R 18 DAVIESS 0 KELLY MARY K 18 DAVIESS 0 DAVIESS 6 16 73
v =
UPCHURCH DANNY L 26 WAYNE 1 JONES LISA K 19 WAYNE 0 PULASKI 2 14 1985
UPCHURCH  DAVID T 22 ADAR 0 HUTCHISON TAMMY G 20 ADAR 0 ADAIR 10 4 83
UPCHURCH DAVID 31 ADAIR 1 CHAPMAN SUSAN 32 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 8 27 77
UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH JENNIFR A 28 PULASKI 1 WAYNE 3 19 1998
UPCHURCH DAVID S 20 WAYNE 0 NEW JENNIFR A 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 12 26 1987
UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH  JUENNIFR A 28 WAYNE 1 PULASKI 3 19 1998
UPCHURCH DAVID W 22 WAYNE 0 EDWARDS TERESA A 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 5 2 1986
UPCHURCH DAVID 51 CLUNTON 1 TALLENT ELIZBTH 49 CLUNTON 1 CLINTON 9 10 1989
UPCHURCH DELIMER C 37 1 COFFEY SHERRY A 23 0 12 20 80
UPCHURCH DONALD M 17 METCALFE 0 GRDER SUE A 18 METCALFE 0 METCALFE 10 9 77
UPCHURCH DONALD K 20 JEFFERSON 0 THORNBERRY KELLY D 22 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 8 15 1986
UPCHURCH DONALD M 34 METCALFE 1 WILLIS CHARLOT A 40 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 1 1 1995
UPCHURCH DONNIE L 23 WAYNE 0 MARCUM KATHIE A 28 CUNTON 1 CLINTON 10 20 84
UPCHURCH DUTCH R 17 SHELBY 0 CAREY JANICE L 18 SHELBY 0 SHELBY 5 2 81
UPCHURCH EDWIN R 28 WAYNE 0 WESTON AMANDA S 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 2 1994
UPCHURCH ERWIN A 26 WARREN 0 EARLS LANA M 24 WARREN 1 WARREN 9 13 1986
UPCHURCH ERWIN A 30 WARREN PHILLIPS THALA C 33 WARREN 0 WARREN 10 6 1990
UPCHURCH FARRELL R 30 HARDIN FRAZE LINDA L 21 HARDIN HARDIN 6 3 77
UPCHURCH FARRELL A 19 TAYLOR 0 MCNEAR KATHY M 17 TAYLOR 0 TAYLOR 4 17 1997
: UPCHURCH GARY L 20 KENTON 0 MEYER WANDA 26 CAMPBELL 1 CAMPBELL 4 26 1986
UPCHURCH GARY K 48 WAYNE 1 MCCLOUD MELANIE R 40 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 12 5 1998
UPCHURCH GERALD D 30 CARROLL 0 WEBESTER  MARY L 17 CARROLL 0 CARROLL 9 22 82
UPCHURCH GLENN D 22 WAYNE 0 TUCKER KATISHA F 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 28 1990
UPCHURCH GLENN A 19 HOPKINS 0 BERNGER SHERRY S 22 HOPKINS 0 HOPKINS 11 16 1985
UPCHURCH GLENN A 25 HOPKINS 1 BERINGER SHERRY S 28 HOPKINS 1 HOPKINS 10 24 1991
UPCHURCH H FRANK 20 WAYNE 0 GARRETT MARA D 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 8 6 83

DASE DOCOMENT PAGES (56,59
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CHAMBERS, Sam
wife: Savanna UPCHURCH 7

Marriage Date: 15 Feb 1873 Recorded in; Greene, Alabama
Source: FHL Number 1290853 Dates: 1865-1889

Marriage
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SAVANNAH LEIGH

Certif

56719 UPCHURCH
59866 UPCHURCH
15948 UPCHURCH
44993 UPCHURCH
15621 UPCHURCH
18087 UPCHURCH
2160 UPCHURCH
23724 UPCHURCH

Child's name

SAMMY
SANDI
SANDRA
SANDRA
SARAH
SAUK
SAVANNAH
SAVANNAH

SAUVANVA /3 A-

() KY weerur
CNAALESG JO RN PET SA SN, TR To R ik

MO DY R

J 11
GALE 11
G

J
DAWN

w

NICHELLE RAY
LEIGH

36759 UPCHURCH
6908 UPCHURCH
43017 UPCHURCH
7063 UPCHURCH
7608 UPCHURCH
35766 UPCHURCH
21492 UPCHURCH
70752 UPCHURCH
59591 UPCHURCH
47651 UPCHURCH
15286 UPCHURCH
54788 UPCHURCH
10246 UPCHURCH
16050 UPCHURCH
58162 UPCHURCH
58377 UPCHURCH
74884 UPCHURCH
77800 UPCHURCH
25394 UPCHURCH
- 27087 UPCHURCH
49248 UPCHURCH
5826 UPCHURCH
33326 UPCHURCH
36765 UPCHURCH
44512 UPCHURCH
2563 UPCHURCH
3822 UPCHURCH
61896 UPCHURCH

SCARLETT
SCOTTY
SETH
SHADERA
SHANICE
SHAWN
SHEILA
SHEILA
SHELBY
SHERRI
SHERRY
SHERRY
SHIRLEY
SHIRLEY
SHIRLEY

SHIRLEY
SHIRLEY
STANLEY
STANLEY
STEDMAN
STELLA
STELLA
STELLA
STELLA
STEPHEN
STEPHEN
STEPHEN

N

ALAN
EDWARDS
CAITLIN

-

N=MN0O00OdO =00 Wa4aNOONMNaaRODODOELDWUNODNDD = WW ®

p—ry

JEAN

= OZEG}“I‘IXI“g‘— Zbgg
: 2
o

18

5
22
17
18
28
20
15
24
11
10

4
16

6
28
22
23
29

5
27

4
13
19
12
20
30
12
10
28
15

1
29
13
25
10
18

L ETE N

1938 HART
1964 PLSKI
1947 CLNTN
1960 CLNTN
1996 WARRN
1942 WAYNE
1996 MCCRY
1997 PLSKI
1960 WAYNE
1971 PLSKI
1991 PLSKI
1996 PLSKI
1994 CMPBL
1989 CLDWL
1957 CLNTN
1959 WAYNE
1939 WAYNE
1962

1996 PLSKI
1967 PLSKI
1956 CLNTN
1979 CLNTN
1948 WAYNE
1956 WAYNE
1949 WAYNE
1947 CLNTN
1932 CLNTN
1938 CLNTN
1983 WARRN
1941 WAYNE
1925 WAYNE
1941 WAYNE
1956 WAYNE
1984 DAVES
1974 JEFFN
1963 DAVES

U

County Mother

WILLIAMS
MORRIS
PERDUE
UPCHURCH
HENDERSON
PIERCY
WATSON
MARTIN
PARMLEY
SLAGLE
COFFEY
COFFEY
UPCHURCH
HELM
YORK
BRUMMITT
DISHMON
SCHMIDT
JERNIGAN
SLAGLE
POORE
CRABTREE
GUFEY
BRAKE
PARMLEY
SHELTON
FOISTER
KING
ALLEN
ROYSDON
ADKINS
SLAGLE
CRISWELL
KELLY
RICHARDSON
MARTIN

BEULAH
CAROLYN
RUTH
WILMA
LESLEY
BONNIE
ALICE
JILL
DONNIE
BETTY
SHANNON
SHANNON
SHELLEY
ORA
MADELINE
LOIS
BEMOGENE
SHIRLEY
TAMMY
BETTY
ANNA
BARBARA
ARZELLA
VELA
LANIE
LINNIE
DORTHA
OLYNE
CLAIRE
BESSE
VICTORIA
GERTA
ALLEN
MARY
JETTA
DOROTHY

ve (19

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

1964

1996

1996
1997

1971
1991
1996
1994
1989

1983

1984
1974
1963

9
11

now

114
120 E
32
90
32D
37
5M
48 A
74
14 J
87 L
15 L
16 R
724
43
142
120
96 M
3L
110 J
21
334
117
117
150
156
51
55
99 H
12
67
74
90

6 K
8C
124 M

1938
1964
1947
1960
1996
1942
1996
1997
1960
1971
1991
1996
1994
1989
1957
1959
1939
1962
1996
1967
1956
1979
1948
1956
1949
1947
1932
1938
1983
1941
1925
1941
1956
1984
1974
1963
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SAVANNAH NICHELLE RAY _- e _ .
SHVANNAN NICHELLE R4eY )

() KY LPCHURCH BIRTRS- DownLORD IV LTR AOIAN2O0/

N\
CNARLESG To il PETEASO0, TR To R Po. P& (9

Certii' Childbs namg MO DY YR  County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
56719 UPCHURCH  SAMMY J 11 18 1938 HART  WILLIAMS BEULAH 9 114 1938
59866 UPCHURCH  SANDI GALE 11 5 1964 PLSKI MORRIS CAROLYN 1964 11 120 E 1964 2
15948 UPCHURCH  SANDRA G 3 22 1947 CINTN PERDUE RUTH 32 1947 9
44993 UPCHURCH SANDRA J 8 17 1960 CLNTN UPCHURCH WILMA 90 1960 9
15621 UPCHURCH  SARAH DAWN 3 18 1996 WARRN HENDERSON LESLEY 1996 3 32D 1996 2
18087 UPCHURCH SAUK 3 28 1942 WAYNE PERCY BONNIE 37 1942 9
2160 UPCHURCH SAVANNAH NICHELLE HAﬂ 1 20 1996 MCCRY WATSON ALICE 1996 1 5M 1996 2
23724 UPCHURCH  SAVANNAH LEIGH 6 15 1997 PLSKI  MARTIN JILL 1997 6 48A 1997 2
36759 UPCHURCH  SCARLETT N 6 24 1960 WAYNE PARMLEY DONNIE 74 1960 9
6908 UPCHURCH SCOTTY ALAN 2 11 1971 PLSKI SLAGLE BETTY 1971 2 14 J 1971 1
43017 UPCHURCH SETH EDWARDS 10 10 1991 PLSKI COFFEY SHANNON 1991 10 87 L 1991 1
7063 UPCHURCH SHADERA CAITLIN 2 4 1996 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1996 2 i5L 1996 2
7608 UPCHURCH SHANICE RENEE 3 16 1994 CMPBL UPCHURCH SHELLEY 1994 3 16 R 1994 2
35766 UPCHURCH SHAWN ERC 6 6 1989 CLDWL HELM ORA 1989 10 72 J 1989 1
21492 UPCHURCH  SHEILA F 4 28 1957 CLNTN YORK MADELINE 43 1957 9
70752 UPCHURCH  SHEILA G 9 22 1959 WAYNE BRUMMITT LOIS 142 1959 9
59591 UPCHURCH SHELBY L 10 23 1939 WAYNE DISHMON EMOGENE 9 120 1939
47651 UPCHURCH SHERRI JEAN 8 29 1962 SCHMIDT SHIRLEY 1962 9 96 M 1962 2
15286 UPCHURCH SHERAY NICOLE 4 5 1996 PLSKI  JERNIGAN TAMMY 1996 4 31L 1996 2
54788 UPCHURCH SHERRY LYNN 11 27 1967 PLSKI SLAGLE BETTY 1967 12 110J 1967 2
10246 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY A 2 4 1956 CLNTN POORE ANNA 21 1956 9
16050 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY 2 13 1979 CLNTN CRABTREE BARBARA 1979 3 33J 1979 2
58162 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY J 9 19 1948 WAYNE GUFEY ARZELLA 117 1948 9
58377 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY M 9 12 1956 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 117 1956 9
74884 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY L 12 20 1949 WAYNE PARMLEY LANIE 150 1949 9
77800 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY K 11 30 1947 CLNTN SHELTON LINNIE 156 1947 9
25394 UPCHURCH STANLEY F 3 12 1932 CLNTN FOISTER DORTHA 9 51 1932
- 27087 UPCHURCH STANLEY G 5 10 1938 CLNTN KING OLYNE 9 55 1938
‘49248 UPCHURCH STEDMAN KYLE 10 28 1983 WARRN ALLEN CLAIRE 1983 12 99 H 1983 1
5826 UPCHURCH STELLA N 1 15 1941 WAYNE ROYSDON BESSIE 12 1941 9
33326 UPCHURCH STELLA (o] 6 1 1925 WAYNE ADKINS VICTORIA 67 1925 9
36765 UPCHURCH STELLA 5 29 1941 WAYNE SLAGLE GERTA 74 1941 9
44512 UPCHURCH STELLA M 8 13 1956 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLEN 90 1956 9
2563 UPCHURCH STEPHEN RICHARD 2 25 1984 DAVES KELLY MARY 1984 3 6 K 1984 1
3822 UPCHURCH STEPHEN LEWIS 1 10 1974 JEFFN RICHARDSON JETTA 1974 2 8 C 1974 1
61896 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN SCOTT 12 18 1963 DAVES MARTIN DOROTHY 1963 12 124 M 1963 1
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- Groote y BRIVES LRI ™ G Me DATE
GROOM'S e pee co, NAMG A €0, g Coowry
GIBSON ALAN B 20 CLNTON 0 UPCHURCH LOIS J 20 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 5 13 78
GREGORY JAMES P 51 2 UPCHURCH BETTY J 52 WAYNE 2 WAYNE 8 3 1991
GREGORY JEFFREY T 29 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH VIRGNIA A 27 BRECKINRDGE 0 WAYNE 1 20 1990
e G T e e e e e T e B s A BT R e R e S e R SR
GRDER BILLY F 27 RUSSELL 1 UPCHURCH JOY S 31 RUSSELL 1 ADARR 11 23 77
HANCOCK CARLOS 55 CUNTON 1 UPCHURCH DELIA 48 CLINTON 1 CLINTON 4 26 1986
HELTON GLENNIS D 21 MAGOFFIN 0 UPCHURCH AUTUMN 18 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 12 20 80
B ity oo S e o e S T U R OB e U e e S e ]
HICKS BILLY J 21 1 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY 18 0 6 7 1997
HOLLAR DANNY L 47 ANDERSON 1 UPCHURCH BILLIE R 44 FRANKUN 2 ANDERSON 5 13 1995
HUGHES ANDREW M 23 0 UPCHURCH HEATHER A 21 WARREN 0 WARREN 9 1 1990
HUGHES CHRSTPR G 17 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH MARCIE L 17 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 3 1997
HURD JOHN D 24 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH MARTHA L 23 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 8 23 1993
HUTCHINSON  DON R 50 WAYNE 2 UPCHURCH MIRANDA C 50 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 4 4 1998
HUTCHINSON GARRY S 22 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH VALERIE L 23 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 22 1991
INGRAM MARTY D 29 CHRISTIAN 0 UPCHURCH CAMMIE L 22 SHELBY 0 SHELBY 6 6 1992
JAMES PATRCK D 23 DAVIESS O UPCHURCH DANIELL D 21 DAVIESS 1 DAVIESS 7 11 1998
JOHNSON DAVID W 29 FRANKUN 2 UPCHURCH PAULA R 29 FRANKLIN 1 FRANKLIN 8 24 1985
JOHNSON WILLIAM A 51 CAMPBELL 1 UPCHURCH JOYCE A 37 CAMPBELL 1 CAMPBELL 12 4 81
JONES GREGORY L 22 MAGOFFIN 0 4) 23 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 8 13 83
KIDD JEFF A 23 MAGOFFIN 1 UPCHURCH LSHANN 18 MAGOFFIN 0 MAGOFFIN 3 12 1988

JEFFERSON 10 12 1990

KIEFER ROBERT M 29 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH LIBBY L 25 JEFFERSON 1

KING DAVID L 33 PULASKI 1 UPCHURCH SHANNON 24 MAGOFFIN 1 MAGOFFIN 7 18 1993
LAIR BOBBY J 26 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH TERRI L 26 CLINTON 1 WAYNE 11 3 1991
LATHAM MICHAEL E 23 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH RITA A 20 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 1 3 84
LEE JASON W 21 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH ERICA J 18 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 1 5 1990

.

6 1989

LINVILLE JAMES H 23 ROBERTSON 0 UPCHURCH MARTHA L 19 ROBERTSON 0 ROBERTSON 5

LOWE CHRSTPR W 21 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH ANGELA M 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 24 1995
MARTIN DILLARD 73 2 UPCHURCH BETTY L 51 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 12 24 1998
MAUPIN HOWARD C 23 CLINTON 0 UPCHURCH SUSAN F 25 CLNTON 0 CLINTON 1 10 76
MCCOY RONNIE T 28 CALDWELL 2 UPCHURCH FELISHA Y 29 CALDWELL 2 CALDWELL 9 9 1995
MOON TRACY 17 GREEN 0 UPCHURCH GLENDA 16 GREEN 0 GREEN 2 17 84
MOORE DOUGLAS E 42 MARSHALL 1 UPCHURCH FAYETTA C 41 MARSHALL 2 MARSHALL 2 4 83
NIXON CALVIN L 21 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH LIZA M 22 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 6 11 1988

o S S
BALE DOLOMENT PAGES Gp,E3)

) o OF PREOA M& IFoR croeom; 2] No 0 F PRAIOR Me rFeR DBRIDE
A SEE BASE DECYMBENT [FOA VOLUME OF RECORN § CERIIFLCATE Mo,



ScARLETT N Y
() KY LPCHURCHR BIRTHS-DOWWLOARD TNV
CNARLES TO Hn PgrLcﬂs,o;OJJ“)Q TO R 1PN

ve (19

Certif Child's name MO DY YR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
56719 UPCHURCH  SAMMY J 11 18 1938 HART  WILLIAMS BEULAH 9 114 1938
59866 UPCHURCH  SANDI GALE 11 5 1964 PLSKI MORRIS CAROLYN 1964 11 120 E 1964 2
15948 UPCHURCH  SANDRA G 3 22 1947 CINTN PERDUE RUTH 32 1947 9
44993 UPCHURCH  SANDRA J 8 17 1960 CLNTN UPCHURCH WILMA 90 1960 9
15621 UPCHURCH  SARAH DAWN 3 18 1996 WARRN HENDERSON  LESLEY 1996 3 32D 1996 2
18087 UPCHURCH  SAUK 3 28 1942 WAYNE PERCY BONNIE 37 1942 9
2160 UPCHURCH  SAVANNAH NICHELLE RAY 1 20 1996 MCCRY WATSON ALICE 1996 1 5M 1996 2
23724 UPCHURCH  SAVANNAH LEIGH 6 15 1997 PLSKI  MARTIN JILL 1997 6 48A 1997 2
36759 UPCHURCH  SCARLETT N n 6 24 1960 WAYNE PARMLEY DONNIE 74 1960 9
6908 UPCHURCH  SCOTTY ALAN 2 11 1971 PLSKI  SLAGLE BETTY 1971 2 14 J 1971 1
43017 UPCHURCH  SETH EDWARDS 10 10 1991 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1991 10 87L 1991 1
7063 UPCHURCH  SHADERA CAITLIN 2 4 1996 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1996 2 15L 1996 2
7608 UPCHURCH  SHANICE RENEE 3 16 1994 CMPBL UPCHURCH SHELLEY 1994 3 16 R 1994 2
35766 UPCHURCH  SHAWN ERC 6 6 1989 CLDWL HELM ORA 1989 10 72J 1989 1
21492 UPCHURCH  SHEILA F 4 28 1957 CLNTN YORK MADELINE 43 1957 9
70752 UPCHURCH  SHEILA G 9 22 1959 WAYNE BRUMMITT LOIS 142 1959 9
59591 UPCHURCH  SHELBY L 10 23 1939 WAYNE DISHMON EMOGENE 9 120 1939
47651 UPCHURCH  SHERR JEAN 8 29 1962 SCHMIDT SHIRLEY 1962 9 96M 1962 2
15286 UPCHURCH  SHERRY NICOLE 4 5 1996 PLSKI  JERNIGAN TAMMY 1996 4 31L 1996 2
54788 UPCHURCH  SHERRY LYNN 11 27 1967 PLSKI  SLAGLE BETTY 1967 12 110J 1967 2
10246 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY A 2 4 1956 CLNTN POORE ANNA 21 1956 9
16050 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY 2 13 1979 CINTN CRABTREE BARBARA 1979 3 33J 1979 2
58162 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY J 9 19 1948 WAYNE GUREY ARZELLA 117 1948 9
58377 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY M 9 12 1956 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 117 1956 9
74884 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY L 12 20 1949 WAYNE PARMLEY LANIE 150 1949 9
77800 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY K 11 30 1947 CLNTN SHELTON LINNIE 156 1947 9
25394 UPCHURCH  STANLEY F 3 12 1932 CLNTN FOISTER DORTHA 9 51 1932
- 27087 UPCHURCH  STANLEY G 5 10 1938 CINTN KING OLYNE 9 55 1938
49248 UPCHURCH  STEDMAN KYLE 10 28 1983 WARRN ALLEN CLAIRE 1983 12 99 H 1983 1
5826 UPCHURCH  STELLA N 1 15 1941 WAYNE ROYSDON BESSIE 12 1941 9
33326 UPCHURCH  STELLA (0] 6 1 1925 WAYNE ADKINS VICTORIA 67 1925 9
36765 UPCHURCH  STELLA 5 29 1941 WAYNE SLAGLE GERTA 74 1941 9
44512 UPCHURCH  STELLA M 8 13 1956 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLEN 90 1956 9
2563 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN RICHARD 2 25 1984 DAVES KELLY MARY 1984 3 6 K 1984 1
3822 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN LEWIS 1 10 1974 JEFFN RICHARDSON JETTA 1974 2 8C 1974 1
61896 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN SCOTT 12 18 1963 DAVES MARTIN DOROTHY 1963 12 124 M 1963 1
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1903 -~ 1997

Name Birth Date
Ryan Dale Upchurch 16-Apr-84
Schon Joseph Upchurch 4\ 16-Apr-04

p————————e "

Gander

Male
Male

E-rth County Father'

Tarrant

Tarrant

Eddie

Fddice

th

N
N

naze

M I Upchurch
M T Upchurch

Mozher's Naze

Diane Lynne Spanjers

Diane Lynn Spanjors
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() From 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch HO

Upchurch Harvey

Upchurch Lillian

Upchurch Seaborn !

Upchurch Morrell Rev

Upchurch Charles M Md
Upchurch Charles M Md Phys Off
Upchurch WD Jr

Upchurch William T

Rt
600 St Clair Ave Sw
600 St Clair Ave Sw
1200 Hickory Flats Tr Se
4211 37th Ct

Eutaw
Eutaw
Eutaw
Eutaw
Fyffe
Huntsville
Huntsville
Huntsville
Lanett

FEEBEE

AL

AL

35462
35462
35462
35462
35971-9801
35801-5057
35801-5057
35801-1430
36863-3701

205-372-4112
205-372-4115
205-372-4452
205-372-4801
205-659-4544
205-533-9030
205-533-9030
205-883-5791
205-576-3146
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,‘54. CALVIN’ UPCHURCH (CHARLOTTE® PEARCE, STEPHAN®, NATHAN®, NATHAN?, PHILLIP?, GEORGE")
was born Bet. 1800 - 1810 in Franklin Co., NC. He married (1) AGNES YOUNG December 14, 1826 in
Franklin Co., NC, daughter of JOSEPH YOUNG and ALEY GAY. She was horn Bet. 1805 - 1810f He)

married (2) CYNTHIA UPCHURCH March 31, 1838 inFrankjjzb’Co_y
i ' s S\ THESE REcOrDS ARE B
Children of CALVIN UPCHURCH and AGNES YOUNG are: | > *° ‘n n—:_ cf UP;_:J‘:& B
i, PAYTON® UPCHURCH. | ERAPH. 1I¥E B gy I8
ii. SEALY UPCHURCH."' | DAn oF &row kW §&D o R
iii‘ CALVINUPCI:IURC,H: JR. / W IE -Nodl 2F cLrtl, SNE probABLY

iv. MARY UPCHURCH, b, Abt, 1835, ~ MD CALVIW S. ToWE> #ol AL

-y = V¥
. £ FIVE CNELDRER AXE SLHOVLES
v.—GUSTON URCHURCHL — rr»Ad VIAL b RTIED TO AGNES

YooNE — APA MASZ222

L. NATHN PEARCE T A IIVLIZS
R sTE PREDV PEALLE - 77.&42&@%
\. CHAR e TrE PEACE
md ) TVevAL ik, £ —Nﬂac()%ég“””

. CALvU A
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T. JupARL W ~haek of QQam PELE
L;; 5 Jubal Upchurch b: 1762 in Franklin County, North Carolina d: Abt. 1836 in Franklin County, North Carolina
v +Charlotte Pearce b: 1775 in Franklin County, North Carolina m: 1791
............. 6 Littleberry Berry Upchurch b: 1796 in Franklin County, North Carolina d: 01 Oct 1880 in Wake County, North
T Carolina ’
...... C] +Elizabeth Betsy Williams b: 1806 in North Carolina m: 01 Oct 1824 in Franklin, NC, USA d: 1875 in Wake
7 County, North Carolina
................ 7 Rowina Upchurch b: 1828 in Franklin County, North Carolina d: 1880
....... Q.. +Littleberry Johnson m: 30 Dec 1851 in Franklin County, North Carolina
....... A8 Sarah Johnson b: 1855 in Franklin County, North Carolina
P o0 8  William Johnson b: 1856 in Franklin County, North Carolina
...... & ... 8 John S Johnson b: 1865 d: 1955

...... & 7 Martha Upchurch b: 1830 in Franklin County, North Carolina d: 1924 -
...... 27" 7 Mary Upchurch b: 1835 in Franklin County, North Carolina d: 1929

O 7 Elizabeth Upchurch b: 1839 in Franklin County, North Carolina d: 1929
.. +James Bolton b: 1837 in North Carolina m: 28 Aug 1863 in Franklin County, North Carolina d: 07 Dec 1863
— in Richmond, Virginia _ W
...... é; g Anne Bolton b: 1864 in Franklin County, North Carolina CxAm TS npdrt LPLI0NE

............. 6 John Upchurch b: 1800 in Franklin County, North Carolina d: 1895

""" 6 Stephen Upchurch b: 1805 in Franklin County, North Carolina d: 1885

...... &7 " YAnn Medlin b: 1827 m: 16 Mar 1841 in Wake, NC, USA

.0 *2nd Wife of Stephen Upchurch:

L\ ........ +Rebecca Chamblee b: 1807 in Wake County, North Carolina m: 20 Jul 1828 in Franklin, NC, USA
B 7 Geneva Ann Upchurch b: 1844 in Wake County, North Carolina d: 1939

....... ... 8 JohnH Upchurch b: 1879

A7 Joseph Henry Upchurch b: 1846 in Wake County, North Carolina d: 1939 _

....... &7 Bryant Upchurch b: 1853 in Wake County, North Carolina d: 28 Jan 1935 in Wake County, North Carolina

....... ¢No......... +Sarah Florence Kirk b 1855 in Wake County, North Carolina m: 10 Oct 1877 in ‘_\Vakc County, North
'; Carolina d: 1900 in Wake County, North Carolina
....... 01 .8 RebeckaAJUpchurch b:Jul 1878 in Wake County, North Carolina ;

'8 Minnie Upchurch b: Jul 1881 in Wake Couaty, North Carolina

8 J A Upchurch b: Mar 1885 in Wake County, North Carolina

8 Joseph Henry Upchurch b: 20 Sep 1892 in Wake County, North Carolina

7 Sallie Upchurch b: 04 Nov 1855 in Wake County, North Carolina d: 1945

.7 Rebecca Upchurch b 1859 in Wake County, North Carolina d: 1953 .

6 Calvin Upchurch b: 1806 in Franklin County, North Carolina d: 1844 in Franklin County, North Carolina
~ 7 Calvin Upchnrch. "+~
.7 Guston Upchurch
7 Mary Upchurch
. 7 Payton Upchurch
7 Secaly Upchurch®

ynthia Upchurch m: 31 Mar 1838 in Franklin, NC, USA
*2nd Wife of Calvin Upchurch:
X +AgnesYoung b: 1806 m: 14 Dec 1826 in Franklin, NC, USA d: 1899
................ 7 Benjamin Upchurch b: 29 Oct 1830 in Franklin, NC, USA d: 1910 in Neills Creek Twnshp, Harnett, NC, USA
|.... 7 Nathan E Upchurch b: 1832
A 6 Frances Upchurch b: 1809 in Hamnetl County, North Carolina d: 1845 in Wake County, North Carolina
..... A" 6 Charlottc Upchurch b: 1810 d:1904

* Tt b miamdrand g 2ten ase Aheun A%$/%»MM&u-ﬁpM
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SEAWELL

SEAwWEL Y
Seawell Upchurch
North Carolina birth: 1853 spouse: Charity Peeples

Marriages, 1759-1979 marriage: 04 Feb 1880 Wake, North Carolina



SEBELL (MRS)

S ERELL U ( MRS)
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Series: T624 Roll: 825 Part: 1 Page: 99B
Dwelling 297, family 523

0. P. Upchurch 30 AR woods jobman saw mill
Sebell’24 AR (6,3,3)

Birdie 6 OK

Ernest 3 AR

Bessie 8/12 MO

RICHLAND TSP

Series: T624 Roll: 825 Part: 1 Page: 258B
Dwelling 135, family 135
Fred Mayberry 52 IL
Laura 24 IL (10,-,-) C A05%FELE MRS _LAVAA mAY BERRY d LAVRA U

sister-in-law Iva Upchurch 9 MO
SrTw0Ex = INA U

RICRLAND TSP

Series: T624 Roll: 825 Part: 1 Page: 231B

Jefferson Street

Dwelling 32, family 32

Sarah G. Upchurch 70 TN widow (=,7,1)

_grandson Ottie Miles? 25 MO grocer grocery store _
granddaughter[-in-law] Adelle 23 MO (1,-,-) rMR: ADELLE M ILES

z
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SELMA G

SEwmA & U

O OBITUAR‘/ DowNLDAD b“) 3’CNNH Lrsme q Fme RPu.

Paper Nows & Observar. The {(Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: SELMA G. UPCHURCH
Date: July 23, 2001

EELMA ﬁ UPCHURCH, 88, July 21. Funeral 3 p.m., Tuesday, Flowers Funeral Home Chapel. Arangements by Flowers
uneral Home.

Section: Obit
Page: B4
Copyright (c) 2001 The News and Observer
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@ Subject: New Form Entry: Enrolled Families Database Viewing Form + 1§ W ,&\ TR,
From: "phil@upchurchstory.com” <no-reply@weebly.com> F 70— 2 Can ) ,f:w*-

'7 Date: Wed, Feb 07, 2018 4:38 pm
Fl"fg To: phil@upchurchstory.com o B
2015 You've just received a new submission to your Enrolled Families Database

Viewing Form. ' -
Submitted Information:  sengs (Upchuroh MaLasdiiite Email

. New Form Entry: Allied Families Contact Form

Subject
@ From: “"sendas12@yahoo.com” <no-reply@weebly.com>
g 1:'@_:-‘5 Date: Thu, Feb 08,2018 1:18 pm
To: phil@upchurchstory.com o — = - |
201d ’ %u’ve just received a new submission to your Allied Families Contact Form

supmitted Information:

Name
Senda (Upchurch) McLaughlin

Email
sendas12@yahoo.com

Comment

I came across the "upchurchstery" website by accident in researching my father's family history which
then led me to this site. | am so pleased to find a source of infermation and help. I have joined through
PayPal. | am not sure where my father's family comes under which Upchurch line, | am hoping
someone in this group can help me figure it out. | started reading the bulletins and listings, but after 2
hours my eyes were "crossed” & tired. | hope to continue over the next days. | would greatly appreciate
any assistance offered.

Sincerely,

Senda S. Upchurch- McLaughlin
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Subject: RE: New Form Entry: Allied Families Contact Form
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Sun, Feb 11, 2018 7:14 am
To: sendas12@yahoo.com

Hi Senda---
1t is always exciting to find a new cousin and to follow the trail that completes the link.

I have helped many, many individual connect to their Upchurch roots. It is always of interest to learn how
much of a persons heritage we already have in hand. What I need from you is a list of names/dates/places that
link you to the earliest Upchurch in you ancestral line that you know about. With that information in hand I will
research our huge file system and report back to you. With what you send it is likely I will be able off the top of
my had to pace your Upchurch heritage in a special part of the family.

Glad you are going over our two websites. For www.upchurchstory.com the password is 2013upchurch#.
For www. alliedfamilies.com the password is 2014allied#.

Enjoy~

Phil Upchurch, Manager, Allied Families.

On Monday, February 12, 2018 8:23 AM, Jay Buck <jay.buck@alliedfamilies.org> wrote:
Hi Senda!

We are delighted to note that you visited our website www.upchurchstory.com (password--

-2013upchurch#). We would love to know more about your family history and to e_axchange
_information. If you will send us a few names/dates/places that connect you to earlier Upchurch

generations we will be happy to search our files and send you a report.“We hal\./e a huge UpchLLlrch

NP | P - VN [ £ laioale 2 PN | P S PR | Xi. POV IR B W § W

Subject: Re: New Form Entry: Allied Familles Contact Form
From: Senda McLaughlin <sendas12@yahoo.com>
Date: Mon, Feb 12, 2018 11:28 am
To: “phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchstory.com>
Attach: Upchurch on Ancestry 20180212_09574433_0063.pdf

Hi Phil,

- So nice to find your website, I've been doing much reading (as time allows) and learning more of the

" Upchurch's in general. Until now didn't know much, my father, Charles William Upchurch, didn't seem to

“Senda Upchurch-McLaughlin

know much of his family history and when | became more interested his mother had already passed. | do
know that his father, William Henry U., was struck by lightening and killed in Willcox, AZ at about 28 years
old, my father Charles W.U. was about 5 years old at the time.

A cousin on the Upchurch side had done some research (before computers) and told me that her family
(the Wooten's) and the David Allen Upchurch's traveled in covered wagons from Texas to Arizona together.
Supposedly David Allen U. had a twin brother, William U.

| have attached a "tree” from my Ancestry.com account of my Upchurch's that | have discovered thus far.
| look forward to learning more.

Sincere Regards,
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- Sincere Regards,
: Senda Upchurch-MpLaughlin

M So& U F&B

On Mon, Feb 12, 2018 at 11:26 AM, Senda McLaughlin <sendas12@yahoo.com> wrote:

Hi Jay!

So nice to find your website, I've been doing much reading (as time allows) and learning
more of the Upchurch's in general. Until now didn't know much, my father, Charles William |
Upchurch, didn’t seem to know much of his family history and when | became more interested |
hls mo‘ther had already passed. | do know that his father, William Henry U., was struck by ‘
lightening and killed in Willcox, AZ at about 28 years old, my father Charles W.U. was about 5
years old at the time.

A cousi'n on the Upchurch side had done some research (before computers) and told me that
her family (?he Wooten's) and the David Allen Upchurch's traveled in covered wagons from
Texas to Arizona together. Supposedly David Allen U. had a twin brother, William U.

I have attached a "tree" from my Ancestry.com account of my Upchurch's that | have
discovered thus far.

I look forward to learning more.\§ SeL Pegr ) + 5

Subject: Re: Upchurch Story
From: Jay Buck <jay.buck@alliedfamilies.org>
Date: Mon, Feb 12, 2018 4:03 pm
To: Senda McLaughlin <sendas12@yahoo.com>
Attach: David Allen Upchurch L.pdf

- Hi Senda!
We just might be able to work with you on your research. | am sending you a small sample of Phil's research.

~ Attached is Phil Upchurch's "Biofile" on David Allen Upchurch I, who appears on your family tree as the son of Allen G.

. Upchurch. Phil, in his day job, was a professor in weed science at both North Carolina State and at Arizona Universities. In

: between those two positions, he also spent some time at Monsanto, here in St. Louis. Since Phil's background is in science

- (and | am a former history teacher), | have always had to remind myself to consider a biofile as being his "field notes". These
- field notes summarize his research of an individual, plus any contributions he may have received from others. Remember to

. "follow the arrows” ©.

~ Since | am a former history teacher, | am giving you a homework assignment. Read the Biofile and find out who Phil thinks is

the father of David Allen Upchurch. !

Take some time to look it over. Here at Allied Families, we are always looking for volunteers to type up his biofiles so that we
may post them under the resource tab of our alliedfamiles.com website. We would love to have you as a collaborator! If you
might be interested, | can send you the guidelines. .

Good Luck with your research!

Jay S -
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8: 1825 United States
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Alfred Allen Upchurch 3
i

Martha A Yeiverton
| B: ABT 1836 North Carciina
D: 1900 Unlted States

L

TJames U
B 1172 Feu

David Allen Upchurch
B: 11/1/1871 Mississippi, USA

r‘ M: ABT 1891
|
|

D: 10/26/1853 Arizona, USA Allen Strickland

-4 B 1788 North Carolina
D: 1860 United States

Martha J. Strickland

8: 1844 United States

M. BEF 1866 United States

D: Aft. 01 Nov 1871 Mississippi

L

Wiiliam Henry Upchurch
. B: 08/08/1905 Klondike Graham Co, AZ
B: Jun 1826 Pima, Arizona, USA

D: 10/13/1933 Witlcox. Arizona, USA

™

James Monroe Weaver
8: 03/15/1836 Alabema
M: 1858

Denlel W Woaver
B: 1792 Tennessee, United States
D: 3 Mar 1866 Texas, USA

Ameolia Ann Hinds
B: 03/27/1804 United States
D: 8 Oct 1895 Texas, USA

l“l"_'l

g D: 07/16/1886 Arizona, USA

Margaret Edna & Weaver
B: 03/06/1877 Texas. USA
#: ABT 1891

D: 12/28/1883 Arizona, USA

e

Joshua Smith
{B: 1807 Tennesses, USA
D: 1862 Bonham, Texas, USA

t Nancy Angeline Smith
| |B: 08/19/1846 Missour
M: 1858

.
i

D: 10/19/1882 Peoria, Texas :":n-;:;a
Charlgs Willlam Upchurch D: bef 1845
<] B: abt 1928 Willcox, Cochise, Arizcna, USA
M: abt 1949
D: 02/22/1997 Marana, Pima, Arizona, USA Thomas Maddox

8: 1799 Virginia, Uniled States

James Hamilton Maddox D: April 1870 Tennessee

B: 10 Oct 1842 Tennessee, USA
1"‘ M: 20 Feb 1866 . Tennesses, USA

—|

Frances & Roberson
---{8: 1801, , North Carotina, USA
D: Feb 1878 , Tennessea, USA

D: 13 Jul 1821 Oklshoma, USA

Edward Gideon Maddox
B: 31 January 1882 United States
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M: 1904

D: 10 Apr 1962 Cochisa. Arizona
l | #ary Evangellna Maddox
|
i

L__{ B: 26 Jan 1850 Tennessee, USA
M: 20 Feb 1868 , Tennessee, USA
D: 28 Aug 1901 Oklahoma, USA

Eunice Alice Maddox

B: 25 Sep 1808 Port, Washita, Oklahoma
. I M: Jun 1926 Pima, Arizona, USA

D: 26 May 1972 Houston, Harris, Texas

Ella Bittick

B: 26 Dec 1885 Shelby, Texas
M: 1504

D: 13 Mar 1865 Arizona, USA
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Subject: Family History
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Sat, Mar 10, 2018 3:00 pm
To: "Senda-8 McLaughlin” <sendas12@yahoo.com>
Cc: "Jay Buck" <jay.buck@alliedfamilies.org>

“Dr. Tom--§-4-0-6-Z Upchurch" <tupchurch41@charter.net>, "Deb-5-4-5-6-7 aaHeck"

BeC: . gebrauheck@aol.com>

Hi Senda---
' After your exchanges with me and with our Web Master, Jay Buck, in February 1 have now
returned to review the correspondence. My first record of you comes from a phone call I made to
your Father on July 3, 1993 when I was nearing the end of my 20 year stay in AZ and prior to my
move to MO where I have lived since 1995. You were taking a course in Sports Medicine at Pima
College The chart you sent to Jay on February 12 is very helpful but time needs to be spent
i comparing your input to my other records. I can reliably trace Charles William Upchurch back to-
David Allen Upchurch born 1871(MS). My memory tells me that he was a twin and that they were
' sons of "A" Upchurch probably born 1822(NC) but that we have no reliable information as to the
.~ father of A Upchurch but have information that the Strickland Family of NC was involved. Over the
years I have had interactions with other members of this family. Our opportunity to advance our
records depends on having some descendants who have some time to spend on this effort. I can
spare some but must have some willing cooperators. Are you available ? We need to establish a
team to work on this Project. Our work in Allied Families has progressed to the point that we can
use our website displays to focus on your part of the family. Again, we need active cooperators to
go this route.

Our Allied Families Program is evolving into a very powerful system but based on collaboration
with many people. We have a wonderful opportunity to archive and make available our records
collected over many years and to augment these records and to preserve and share them far into
the future. Along the way we should be able to solve some of the nagging problems such as who
was the father of A Upchurch b 1822 (NC). Solving this puzzie would be a great step forward for our
Upchurch Family and I feel you would be happy about this outcome.

Hope to soon be cooperating~

Phil Upchurch, Founder, Allied Families.

Subject: Re: Family History
From: Senda McLaughlin <sendas12@yahoo.com>
Date: Sat, Mar 17, 2018 2:12 pm

To: "phil@upchurchstory.com" <phil@upchurchstory.com>
Cc: Jay Buck <jay.buck@alliedfamilies.org>

Dear Phil,
Sorry for the delay in responding - other responsibilities...

f II was|gnbaware :hat you had actually spoken to my father in 1993.

- 1 would be most interested in working on the "Upchurch* project throu [ ili

| X d gh Allied Families. | am
not very “computer savvy", but can manage basics. | don't spend a lot of time on the computer,

however, | am willing to do what | can. | am also researchin i i
ever, 0 do | . my maternal side of
helping my husband with his family research - as time/ life a?lomllls. o the family and

Sincere Regards,
Senda McLaughlin ) IR —
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Subject: RE: Family History
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Wed, Mar 21, 2018 7:26 am
To: "Senda McLaughlin” <sendas12@yahoo.com>
Cc: “Jay Buck" <jay.buck@alliedfamilies.org>
Bce: "Dr. Tom--8-4-0-6-Z Upchurch” <tupchurch41@charter.net>
Hi Senda----

I am delighted that you are willing to undertake some work on our Upchurch heritage. The
lineage for your Upchurch Line is incomplete and over time I hope you and I can find some
resolution.

As a a first step I request that you transcribe the Biofile of your ancestor David Allen Upchurch,I
So we can put it on our website. It is about 10 pages. Let me know if you can do this and if so our
Webmaster, Jay Buck, will scan and send it to you with guidelines for Transcribers. The Biofile will
let you know a lot of what I have learned about your heritage.

The Tree provided with your email of February 12,2018 in many ways agrees with my records.
However, what you show as the Paternal heritage of David Allen Upchurch, 1 is suspect. You and I
need to confer on the specifics. I can report that James Upchurch and Elizabeth Thaney Butler were
not the parents of Alfred Allen Upchurch. Let's confer after you have read the Biofile for DAU,I.

Will look to hear from you~

Phi Upchurch, Founder, Allied Families.

Subject: Re: Family History
From: Senda McLaughlin <sendas12@yahoo.com>
Date: Thu, Mar 22, 2018 6:38 pm
To: "phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchstory.com>
Cc: Jay Buck <jay.buck@alliedfamilies.org>

Hi Phil & Jay, 'I
| am happy to give Transcribing Bio-files an try. Go ahead and send what you need done, | will

do my best. ' ' . .
| was guessing at the parents of Alfred Allen Upchurch, so | will be interested in the discovery.

- Sincerely,
Senda McLaughlin

Subject: RE: Family History
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Sat, Mar 24, 2018 12:35 pm

'( To: "Senda McLaughlin” <sendas12@yahoo.com>
M A Cc: "Jay Buck" <jay.buck@alliedfamilies.org> )
Q_ﬂ ’g B "Dr. Tom--S-4-0-6-Z Upchurch" <tupchurch41@charter.net>, "Deb-S-4-5-6-7 aaHeck
cc

: <debrauheck@aol.com>

i Cousin Senda--- )
i I(r)\ave spent some time today organizing the Biofile of your ancestor David Allen Upchurch,I. It

i i . I will give it to our Webmaster, Jay Buck, on Monday to send to
533?'35?3: tiupfgtisr: I;?)L}Z t:ftaer?;gription Eo .iay he and I will vet it and I will add a commentary and
i ted on our website.

theI i%%g I:c?'ncllsu (\jvtiﬁvglel?jisaotshe first step in @ more robust effort to complete the linkage of your
Upchurch Line back to Michael Upchurch,I born 1624 (England).

After you have completed this task let us confer about what comes next.

Great to have you as a volunteer~

Phil Upchurch, Founder, Allied Families.
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Vi. Comments/Suggestions:

T laalel 2.8P97R17

Please Check: (O Please contact me to discuss my special interests

. Upcharrehr
Your Name: se”\d-“' S. W CL"O““f)hl"’" (uzddress:) P:0. Bex 1957

city: O veconacd State: AN 2 Zip: 85733 (Phone)228-2¢0 - & 2.5¢ (optional)

(Email) scendis a@uye hoa. conclpreferred)

Mall check to: Allied Families and return to UAFA ¢/o Upchurch Realty 173 Long Rd, Suite 108, Chesterfield, MO 63005, email:

phil@upchurchstory.com or jay.buck@alliedfamilies.org. & N r 8 27
Phone: 636.898-8516 (Phil) or 636-346-9165 (lay) [ A L

Revised 22 October 2018



3/26/2019 Workspace Webmail :: Compose

Send Emall

From: <phil@upchurchstory.com>
To: ”Senda-B-A McLaughhn <sendaslz@yahoo com>

cc:: "Jay-OM aaxBuck" %jaycbuck@gmail com> 7 o Hide BCC
,or David Thomas (TOM) S4629 Upchurch" <tomupd1urd141@gmail com>
"Deb-S-4-S—6-7-8-9 aaHeck" <debrauheck@aol com>

Subject: Thank you ) Priority: !Norinal ]
Add Attachment
_No Attachments

RichText PlainText Greeting Card
Verdana 4 (14pt) B 2 1]

Hi Senda,

Thank you for your $50 donation to Allied Families for your 2019 membership
which has arrived. I am encouraged by the pace of renewals.

You are one of the few cooperators I have on the Twins born in Mississippi in
1871. It is important that the few of us concerned take action to learn more
about this family and to make those records a part of our Association website. If
you are interested, I will be happy to list a set of options to pursue. You could
add to the list. Maybe we could agree on pursuit of one or more of the options.

Our Upchurch Family is huge. We have workers on the main 22 clans, but are
risking the Twins' families slipping from view.

Hope to hear from you.
Phil Upchurch, Founder, Allied Families

hitps://femail14.godaddy.com/pcompose.php?type=resumedraft&folder=INBOX.Drafts&uid=64502
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Print | Close Window

Subject: Thank you
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Tue, Mar 26, 2019 3:33 pm
To: “Senda-8-A McLaughlin” <sendas12@yahoo.com>
Cc: "Jay--OM aaxBuck” <jaycbuck@gmail.com>

Bee: “Dr David Thomas (TOM) $4629 Upchurch” <tomupchurch41@gmail.com>, "Deb-5-4-5-6-7-8-9 aaHeck”
* <debrauheck@aol.com>

Hi Senda,

Thank you for your $50 donation to Allied Families for your 2019
membership which has arrived. I am encouraged by the pace of
renewals.

You are one of the few cooperators I have on the Twins born in
Mississippi in 1871. It is important that the few of us concerned take
action to learn more about this family and to make those records a part of
our Association website. If you are interested, I will be happy to list a set
of options to pursue. You could add to the list. Maybe we could agree on
pursuit of one or more of the options.

Our Upchurch Family is huge. We have workers on the main 22 clans,
but are risking the Twins' families slipping from view.

Hope to hear from you.

Phil Upchurch, Founder, Allied Families

Copyright © 2003-2019. All rights reserved.

hitps://email14.godaddy.com/view_print_multi.php?uidArray=15658|INBOX.Sent_ltems&aEmiPart=0
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Print | Close Window

Subject: RE: Thank you cc L ,}ud’n $ Pa&/qj N{b\j\

From: phil@upchurchstory.com

Date: Fri, May 03, 2019 2:11 pm
To: “Senda McLaughlin” <sendas12@yahoo.com>
Cc: "Jay--OM aaxBuck" <jaycbuck@gmall.com>

“Dr David Thomas (TOM) S46Z9 Upchurch" <tomupchurch41@gmail.com>, "Deb-S-4-5-6-7-8-9 aaHeck"

Bee: <debrauheck@aol.com>

Hi Senda,

| have in the not too distant past interacted with you about a "ML" (missing link) in
our Upchurch family. Originally data about ML's were placed in the Upchurch Bulletin
(1980-2016). Currently, Jay Buck and | are working to take ML excerpts from the
Upchurch Bulletin and place them on our website under the Resources Tab in a
section entitled, "Missing Links." Go to our website to see Missing Links. Your
interest is in ML/4B re: the 1831 Twins.

| am asking Jay Buck to scan and email you the excerpts for ML/4B, or just go to
the website and view. Please study and give me your reaction. | hope you will
prepare one or more paragraphs on added details about ML/4B to be added to this
ML on our website as a further entry.

| hope our progress can continue.

Phil Upchurch, Founder, Allied Families

-------- Original Message --------
Subject: Re: Thank you

From: Senda MclLaughlin <sendas12@yahoo.com>
Date: Tue, April 09, 2019 7:05 pm

To: "phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchstory.com>
Cc: Jay--OM AaxBuck <jaycbuck@gmail.com>

Dear Phil & Jay,

Now that taxes are done, | am ready to take on some "Upchurch" projects. | need to inform you
that | am not a "computer techy" type. When I first joined Allied Families you asked me to
transcribe some bio-files, which | did. So | think where | would like to begin a more active role is
with your options #1 and #2 to get me started, then | can look at and consider some of the other
options later on. So send me whatever it is you need me to tackle.

Option 1. Transcribe some key Biofiles to be placed on our website. Our manager/webmaster, Jay
Buck, can send you some Biofiles to start on right away.

Option 2. Create an Ancestry.com Tree starting with A. Upchurch, the father of the twins. Jay can
get this started, and you can proceed to fill in the blanks.

Sincere Regards,
Senda (Upchurch) McLaughlin

From: “phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchstory.com>
To: Senda McLaughlin <sendas12@yahoo.com>

Cc: Jay-OM aaxBuck <jaycbuck@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, March 29, 2019 10:41 AM

Subject: RE: Thank you

https://email14.godaddy.com/view_print_multi.php?uidArray=64830{INBOX.Drafts&aEmiPart=0 1/3
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Print | Close Window

Subject: Re: Thank you
From: Senda McLaughlin <sendas12@yahoo.com>
Date: Tue, Apr 09, 2019 7:05 pm
To: “phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchstory.com>
Cc: Jay—OM AaxBuck <jaycbuck@gmail.com>

Dear Phil & Jay,

Now that taxes are done, | am ready to take on some "Upchurch" projects. | need to inform you
that | am not a "computer techy" type. When | first joined Allied Families you asked me to
transcribe some bio-files, which | did. So | think where | would like to begin a more active role is
with your options #1 and #2 to get me started, then | can look at and consider some of the other
options later on. So send me whatever it is you need me to tackle.

Option 1. Transcribe some key Biofiles to be placed on our website. Our manager/webmaster, Jay
Buck, can send you some Biofiles to start on right away.

Option 2. Create an Ancestry.com Tree starting with A. Upchurch, the father of the twins. Jay can
get this started, and you can proceed to fill in the blanks.

Sincere Regards,
Senda (Upchurch) McLaughlin

From: "phil@upchurchstory.com” <phil@upchurchstory.com>
To: Senda McLaughlin <sendas12@yahoo.com>

Cc: Jay-OM aaxBuck <jaycbuck@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, March 29, 2019 10:41 AM

Subject: RE: Thank you

Hi Senda,

It is very fortunate that your retirement plans, your interest in family history, and the need to
increase our efforts to enhance the documentation/visibility/sharing of details on the twins, born
1871 (MS) all come together. More effort on the twins has long been on my mind, and you have
appeared as an angel just in time.

To do the complete job of listing options, | will need to spend some time in our Assacciation office
in the Chesterfield, MO Valley. But | will get started here for now. Some temporary health issues
have kept me close to my apartment for the last several weeks.

Here is my preliminary list of options. Option 1. Transcribe some key Biofiles to be placed on
our website. Our manager/webmaster, Jay Buck, can send you some Biofiles to start on right
away. This will give you some interesting aspects to contemplate and when on our website, will
make it easy for searchers to find. Let me know if this fits you.

Option 2. Create an Ancestry.com Tree starting with A. Upchurch, the father of the twins. Jay
can get this started, and you can proceed to fill in the blanks. Are you already families with making
entries on Ancestry.com, and does this project fit you?

Option 3. Create a list of descendants of the twins for which we have street and/or email
addresses showing their level of interest. It is urgent that we find more cooperators.

Option 4. Accumulate photos of individuals pertaining to the descendants of the twins' families.
Add these to the Allied Families Photo Gallery, just now being started.

Option 5. Accumulate documents bearing upon the twins, their ancestors, and descendants.
Add these to the Allied Families Document File, just now being started.

Option 6. Arrange to adapt the "Missing Links" section of the Upchurch Bulletin (1980-2016) to
appear as a part of the Resources Section of our website, using prior inputs for the twins as a

hitps://email14.godaddy.com/view_print_multi.php?uidArray=45906INBOX&aEmIPart=0 12
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WELLINGHAM, John B. Age: 32 years " Marriage
Wife: SEQ!I'OI'IY UPCHURCH / Age: 20 years
Marriage Date: 27 Dec 1857 Recorded in: Columbia, Arkansas .

Source: FHL Number 988808 Dates: T853-1875
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Certifi  Child County Mother DY MO YR
937 CRABTREE ALTA L CLNTN UPCHURCH ROXE 2 1 1946 2
36592 CRABTREE CcoDY LYLE MADSN UPCHURCH JENNIFER 27 8 1994 74
36741 CRABTREE COURTNEY MORGAN MADSN UPCHURCH JENNIFER D 6 9 1996 74
4256 CRABTREE JUDY A CLNTN UPCHURCH GERTE 27 1 1948 9
52902 DAVIDSON LINDA K CLNTN UPCHURCH BONNIE 28 2 1949 106
13621 DAVIS TERRY RAYNA WAYNE UPCHURCH ELLEN J 17 3 1961 28
62305 DAVIS WILLIS N WAYNE UPCHURCH DELILA 9 10 1924 125
3433 DAVIS ZEBEDIAH ALLEN PLSKI UPCHURCH LELA A 10 1 1988 7
36972 DECKER MARY JO PLSKI UPCHURCH GALE J 29 7 1971 74
3736 DENNEY ELVERA E WAYNE UPCHURCH TELLA 16 1 1937 8
14538 DENNEY JAMES WAYNE UPCHURCH TELLA 5 3 1932 30
5213 DENNEY OPAL J WAYNE UPCHURCH VENA 4 10 1937 11
27890 DENNEY VELA M WAYNE UPCHURCH TELLA 29 5 1934 56
50417 DENNEY WILLIAM J WAYNE UPCHURCH VENA 8 10 1934 101
32746 DENNEY ZENES H WAYNE UPCHURCH TELLA 7 7 1929 66
2764 DICK BRAXTON REAGAN PLSKI UPCHURCH MARCIA J 21 1 1998 6
47133 DICK GABRIEL MARTIN PLSKI UPCHURCH DARLENE F 13 11 1998 95
37696 DICKENS WILLIAM c JEFFN  UPCHURCH LETA 3 8 1930 76
30472 DICKERD PATRICIA A FYETE UPCHLFK:H SETA ‘™5 7 1935 61
35966 DISHMAN BRANDON JOSEPH PLSKI Uk JOYCE E 20 9 1983 72
90775 DISHMAN FRANCIS L WAYNE UPCHURCH IDA 19 1 1940 187
50136 DISHMAN KATARA NICOLE WAYNE UPCHURCH JOYCE E 30 12 1986 101
51180 DISHMAN LYNDON BRIAN WAYNE UPCHURCH JOYCE E 12 11 1984 103
17204 DISHMAN PAUL D WAYNE UPCHURCH DALE 17 3 1923 35
90776 DISHMAN ROBERT 0 WAYNE UPCHURCH IDA 11 8 1937 187
90777 DISHMAN ROY B WAYNE UPCHURCH IDA 17 8 1942 187
36293 DOWELL CLINTON M CMBLD UPCHURCH MAUD 27 1 1922 73
48354 DUNBAR PAMELA K JEFFN  UPCHURCH NANCY 7 9 1954 97
10262 DUNBAR RICHARD w CMBLD UPCHURCH GAYNELL 17 3 1956 21
71474 DUNBAR SHEILA D CMBLD UPCHURCH GAYNELL 4 12 1958 143
65596 DUNBAR SHELIA D CMBLD UPCHURCH GAYNELL 4 12 1958 132
31974 DUNCAN BRENDA S PLSKI UPCHURCH MONA 20 5 1948 64
24788 DUNCAN WILLIAM D PLSKI UPCHURCH MONA 28 4 1950 50
53741 DUNHOFT RAVEN DENISE KENTN UPCHURCH JANET F 7 12 1967 108
57816 DUNHOFT STEFANIE PAJE KENTN UPCHURCH JANET F 11 12 1965 116
19798 DUNLAP ANNA SHERRIAL HARDN UPCHURCH SHEILA R 27 5 1983 40
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Norcott Ray Upchurch

JULY 13, 1922 - DEC. 2, 2004

LILLINGTON = Norcott Ray Up-
church, age 82, of Mamie Upchurch

Road, Lillington, NC, died Thurs~

day, December 2, 2004, at his be-
- loved home-
place. He was a
veteran of the
U.S. Navy, a re-
tired farmer and
a lifelong mem-
ber of Pleasant
Union Christian
Church. Norcott
a1 was always
known for his wit, good humor, and
positive attitude, even in declining
health. His greatest loves were his
family and friends. He especially
enjoyed camping in his Winnebago.
He was the son of the late Mamie
Johnson and L. Caul Upchurch of
Lillington, NC. He was predeceased
by three sisters, Hazel Holmes Gard-
ner, Hilda Rose Lee, and Ida Wade
“Polly” Wilkins.
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He is survived by his wife of 60
years, Evelyn “Teeny” Stewart Up-
church of the home; children, Larry
C. Upchurch and wife, Linda of
Lillington, NC, Annette Daugherty
and husband, Reggie of New Bern,
NC, Susan Mellott and husband
Brent of Chapel Hill, NC, Beth
Upchurch and husband, Russell of
Durham, NC; grandchildren, Benta
Chaney and husband, Craig of
Woodbridge, VA, Stewart Upchurch
and wife, Melinda of Lillington, NC,
Kim Daugherty of Virginia Beach,
VA, Ruth Blaylock of Raleigh, NC,
Noah and Seth Upchurch of Dur-
ham, NC, Travis Mellott of Chapel
Hill, NC, Kara Wood of Fuquay-Va-
rina, NC; great-grandchildren, Emi-
ly Chaney of Woodbridge, VA, Alan
Upchurch of Lillington, NC, and
Logan and Catherine Wood of Fu-
quay-Varina, NC; brothers-in-law,
Cecil Wilkins, his lifelong farming
partner, of Lillington, NC, Howard
Lee of Angier, NC, and Luther
“Red” Gardner of Benson, NC, and a
special niece Cecilia Gregory and
husband, Steve of Lillington, NC.

Services will be held Saturday,
December 4, 2004 at 11:00 a.m.,
Pleasant Union Christian Church, in
Lillington with Dr. Greg Lawson
and Rev. Terry Beatty officiating.
Burial will follow in Harnett Memo-
rial Park.

The family will receive visitors
from 79 p.m. Friday, December 3,
2004, at Bryan-Lee Funeral Home,
Angier, NC, and other times at the
home.

Flowers will be appreciated or
contributions may be made to Pleas-
ant Union Christian Church, 2164
Neill's Creek Road, Lillington, NC
27546; or Community Home Care

sleelery and Hospice, 400 East H Street,
Erwin, NC 28339.
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Certif Child's name MO DY WR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
56719 UPCHURCH  SAMMY J 11 18 1938 HART  WILLIAMS BEULAH 9 114 1938
59866 UPCHURCH  SANDI GALE 11 5 1964 PLsSKI MORRIS CAROLYN 1964 11 120E 1964 2
15948 UPCHURCH  SANDRA G 3 22 1947 CLNTN PERDUE RUTH 32 1947 9
44993 UPCHURCH  SANDRA J 8 17 1960 CLNTN UPCHURCH WILMA 90 1960 9
15621 UPCHURCH  SARAH DAWN 3 18 1996 WARRN HENDERSON  LESLEY 1996 3 32D 1996 2
18087 UPCHURCH  SAUK 3 28 1942 WAYNE PIERCY BONNIE 37 1942 9
2160 UPCHURCH SAVANNAH  NICHELLE RAY 1 20 1996 MCCRY WATSON ALICE 1996 1 5M 1996 2
23724 UPCHURCH  SAVANNAH LEIGH 6 15 1997 PLSKI  MARTIN JILL 1997 6 48A 1997 2
36759 UPCHURCH  SCARLETT N 6 24 1960 WAYNE PARMLEY DONNIE 74 1960 9
6908 UPCHURCH  SCOTTY ALAN 2 11 1971 PLSKI  SLAGLE BETTY 1971 2 14 J 1971 1
43017 UPCHURCH __SETH EDWA_F[D_L’? 10 10 1991 PLSKI COFFEY SHANNON 1991 10 87L 1991 1
7063 UPCHURCH  SHADERA CAITLIN 2 4 1996 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1996 2 15 L 1996 2
7608 UPCHURCH  SHANICE RENEE 3 16 1994 CMPBL UPCHURCH SHELLEY 1994 3 16R 1994 2
35766 UPCHURCH  SHAWN ERC 6 6 1989 CLDWL HEM ORA 1989 i0 72J 1989 1
21492 UPCHURCH  SHEILA F 4 28 1957 CLNTN YORK MADELINE 43 1957 9
70752 UPCHURCH  SHEILA G 9 22 1959 WAYNE BRUMMITT LOIS 142 1959 9
59591 UPCHURCH SHELBY L 10 23 1939 WAYNE DISHMON EMOGENE 9 120 1939
47651 UPCHURCH  SHERR JEAN 8 29 1962 SCHMIDT SHIRLEY 1962 9 96M 1962 2
15286 UPCHURCH  SHERAY NICOLE 4 5 1996 PLSKI  JERNIGAN TAMMY 1996 4 31 L 1996 2
54788 UPCHURCH  SHERAY LYNN 11 27 1967 PLSKI  SLAGLE BETTY 1967 12 110J 1967 2
10246 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY A 2 4 1956 CLNTN POORE ANNA 21 1956 9
16050 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY 2 13 1979 CLNTN CRABTREE BARBARA 1979 3 33J 1979 2
58162 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY J 9 19 1948 WAYNE GURFEY ARZELLA 117 1948 9
58377 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY M 9 12 1956 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 117 1956 9
74884 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY L 12 20 1949 WAYNE PARMLEY LANIE 150 1949 9
77800 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY K 11 30 1947 CLNTN SHELTON LINNIE 156 1947 9
25394 UPCHURCH  STANLEY F 3 12 1932 CLNTN FOISTER DORTHA 9 51 1932
- 27087 UPCHURCH  STANLEY G 5 10 1938 CLNTN KING OLYNE 9 55 1938
49248 UPCHURCH  STEDMAN KYLE 10 28 1983 WARRN ALLEN CLAIRE 1983 12 99H 1983 1
5826 UPCHURCH  STELLA N 1 15 1941 WAYNE ROYSDON BESSIEE 12 1941 9
33326 UPCHURCH  STELLA (0] 6 1 1925 WAYNE ADKINS VICTORIA 67 1925 9
36765 UPCHURCH  STELLA 5 29 1941 WAYNE SLAGLE GERTA 74 1941 9
44512 UPCHURCH  STELLA M 8 13 1956 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLEN 90 1956 9
2563 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN RICHARD 2 25 1984 DAVES KELLY MARY 1984 3 6 K 1984 1
3822 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN LEWIS 1 10 1974 JEFFN  RICHARDSON JETTA 1974 2 8C 1974 1
61896 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN SCOTT 12 18 1963 DAVES MARTIN DOROTHY 1963 12 124 M 1963 1
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MALE UPCHURCH

AF ~1Hm- Sex. M )
(D Cr- DEATRS 19YF-)575L
”6Pcﬁahéﬁ} SEX M B;%ﬁh Dééé:r Juiy i2 1969 . Race: Negro

Death Place: Bridgeport, Fairfield, Connecticut Sex: Male
Spouse: 4015 Age: ‘99 Hours :
Birth Place: . Residence: Bridgeport, Fairfield, Connecticut
Birth Date: , XXXYOB Address: .
Father: Industry:

Occupation: State File #: 13200



